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For our fi rst Vintage Jewellery & Accessories auction of 2016 we have 
some great items for you. Whether you are looking for Valentine’s gifts or 
just something to add to your own collection, we can cover it.

There are some beautiful pieces of Scottish jewellery, for example lot 
181, a late Victorian gold Scottish agate set brooch. There are also 
banded agate bead necklaces, these always prove popular so should 
fetch good prices on the day.

We have some lovely items of late 19th century garnet jewellery, lot 211, 
a late 19th century garnet cabochon cluster brooch will attract attention 
due to its sizeable central garnet cabochon. There are other beautiful 
garnet brooches together with necklaces and earrings too.

There is an interesting variety of Scandinavian designer jewellery, with 
the ever popular Georg Jensen, lots 564 and 565 a ‘Surf’ bracelet, 

brooch and ear clips by Nanna Ditzel for Georg Jensen are bound to 
be a hit with buyers. The most striking piece I feel is lot 571, an 18ct 
gold lapis lazuli and diamond ring by Lapponia, although it’s an abstract 
design it’s very elegant.

Antique jewellery cases have been selling very well in the last two 
auctions and we have lots more in this auction, from lot 742.

A designer handbag or scarf could make someone very happy on 
Valentine’s day. Our star lots are two Hermes Birkin bags, but we have 
examples from Louis Vuitton, Chanel and Burberry too.

Our website shows additional images and condition reports for these 
lots and feel free to contact us if you need any further information.
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The Designer Collection’s November auction is bursting with over 500 lots 
of designer delights.
This sale is the perfect opportunity to treat yourself and others to top 
designer branded gifts at the most affordable prices, offering something 
for everyone. We are proud to introduce a wonderful selection of Georg 
Jensen homewares, ideal gifts for Christmas.
The Designer Collection’s growing reputation for showcasing a stunning 
range of luxurious handbags and accessories is upheld, and you will 
recognise names such as Chanel, Hermès, Louis Vuitton, Mulberry and 
Gucci amongst the many delights up for auction.

This sale’s key pieces include a stunning metallic blue Christian Dior Mini 
Micro-Cannage Diorama flap shoulder bag (featured on our catalogue 
cover), three Hermès Birkin bags, a beautiful Kelly Sellier handbag, and 
our widest range of Chanel quilted classics to date. 
 
Good luck and happy bidding.
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Please be aware that you will be asked for photographic proof of identification to be allowed 
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 Item may have export 

restrictions for customers 
outside of the EU.

 Lot comes with box.

 Lot comes with associated 
papers/warranty cards.

Buyer’s Premium
The buyer’s premium is 23% (+ VAT) or 27.6% (VAT inclusive) on the 
first £100,000 of any individual lot. For any individual lot in excess of 
£100,001, the buyer’s premium is 15% (+ VAT) or 18% (VAT inclusive). 
Lots prefixed with * will carry VAT at 20% on the hammer price.

Live Online Bidding Charges
Buyers will pay on the-saleroom.com an additional charge of 3% 
+VAT of the hammer price and for Live Auctioneers a 5% additional 
charge +VAT. With Easy Live Auction, buyers can choose whether to 
pay a live bidding charge of 3% (plus VAT) of the hammer price, or a 
fixed fee of £3 per sale. Normal buyer’s premium applies.

Seller’s Commission
Sellers will pay a commission charge of 12.5% (+ VAT) on items which have a hammer price 
over £3,001 or more. Items sold for £3,000 or under will have a commission rate of 15% (+ VAT). 
Please view our terms and conditions for further detail.

Important Notice
Neither Fellows nor the Vendors are responsible for any 
reference as to the condition of lots listed. The absence 
of such reference does not imply that a lot is in good 
condition or free from faults or imperfections. All weights 
and dimensions are approximate. Purchasers are 
advised to carefully inspect lots and make their own 
opinion as to the condition. Please see section 7 under 
‘Bidders’ in our full terms and conditions. View Fellows 
Important Notices in full and full terms and conditions at 
the back of the catalogue.
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BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 23% (plus VAT) or 27.6% (VAT included)

ALEXANDER MCQUEEN - a ‘1962’ leather handbag. 
Crafted from caramel coloured leather, featuring dark 
brown coated edges and top stitch detailing, gold-tone 
hardware, rolled leather handles, engraved front logo 
plaque, top zip fastening and one interior zip pocket. 
Measuring 20 by 23 by 50cms. £180-260 (plus 27.6% BP*)

ALEXANDER MCQUEEN for Samsonite - an ivory travel 
wallet. Designed with a crocodile embossed ivory leather 
exterior, with two outer slip pockets, wraparound zip 
fastening and multiple interior card slots and slip pockets. 
Measuring 11 by 22cms. With maker’s dust bag and box. 
£30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)

ALEXANDER MCQUEEN - a Twin Skull clutch. Designed 
with a gold leather exterior, gold-tone frame, double 
skull kiss-lock closure and a black leather lined interior. 
Measuring 3 by 8 by 14.5. With maker’s dust bag. £70-100 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

ALEXANDER MCQUEEN - a Spiral Twin Skull bangle. 
Designed as a silver-tone spiral, featuring a skull at either 
end with Swarovski crystal embellishments. Signed 
Alexander McQueen. Inner diameter 6.7cms. With 
unassociated box. £60-90 (plus 27.6% BP*)

ALEXANDER MCQUEEN - two Skull rings. Both featuring 
silver-tone skull designs, with stone embellishments. Ring 
sizes K and M. With one maker’s dust bag and box. £60-90 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

ALEXANDER MCQUEEN - a Punk Skull ring. Designed as 
a gold-tone skull, featuring red pyramid and circular stone 
embellishments. Ring size M. With maker’s dust bag and 
box. £60-90 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 23% (plus VAT) or 27.6% (VAT included)

Condition reports available for all these lots at www.fellows.co.uk

ALEXANDER WANG - an embossed leather sleeveless 
fi tted top. Crafted from dark brown crocodile embossed 
leather, with two outer zip pockets and rear zip fastening. 
Labelled Alexander Wang, size 6. With original labels still 
attached. £40-60 (plus 27.6% BP*)

ALFRED ROTH - a vintage crocodile skin clutch. Designed 
with a structured shape, featuring a black polished 
crocodile skin exterior with gold-tone hardware accents, 
a jewelled top clasp, opening to a smooth black leather 
lined interior and an optional, fold-out chain and leather 
shoulder strap. Signed AR. Measuring 3.5 by 12.5 by 
17cms. With maker’s dust bag. £150-200 (plus 27.6% BP*)

ALFRED ROTH - a vintage crocodile handbag. Crafted 
from black crocodile skin with a high-gloss fi nish and 
polished silver-tone hardware, featuring a single adjustable 
handle, lower front and full rear slip pockets, fl ap closure 
with turn-lock fastening, smooth black leather lining and a 
removable interior hand mirror. Signed AR. Measuring 6.5 
by 20 by 22.5cms. With maker’s care guide and unbranded 
dust bag. £150-200 (plus 27.6% BP*)

ANYA HINDMARCH - a bespoke lizard clutch. Crafted 
from red lizard skin, featuring a gold-tone top clip closure 
with personalised engraving and beige suede interior 
lining. Measuring 2 by 14 by 24cms. £90-140 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)

AQUASCUTUM - a PVC handbag. Designed with a beige 
PVC exterior with black leather trim, featuring a black 
silhouette image printed to the front and a rear leather 
patch pocket, dual looping acetate handles and two 
open interior compartments separated by a central zip 
compartment. Measuring 12 by 39 by 42cms. £60-90 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

GIORGIO ARMANI - a ruched satin handbag. Featuring a 
black satin exterior with ruched detailing, tasselled draw-
string top closure and a branded nylon pouch attached by 
a cord to the interior lining. Measuring 24.5 by 24.5cms. 
With maker’s dust bag. £30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 23% (plus VAT) or 27.6% (VAT included)

ASPINAL OF LONDON - a Marylebone handbag. Crafted 
from nude textured saffi  ano and smooth Italian calf 
leather, featuring rolled leather handles, double top zip 
fastening, grosgrain lining, with multiple interior and 
padded compartments. Measuring 15 by 29 by 33cms. 
With maker’s dust bag. £120-180 (plus 27.6% BP*)

ASPINAL OF LONDON - a fl at Soho double sided clutch. 
Designed with a textured silver saffi  ano leather front and 
contrasting black polished leather reverse, featuring a 
detachable chain strap, top zip fastening with maker’s 
signature zip pull and silver grosgrain lined interior. 
Measuring 21 by 30cms. With maker’s box. £80-120 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

BALENCIAGA - a silk scarf. Designed with a nautical motif 
in navy blue, red, green and purple. Signed Balenciaga. 
Measuring 87 by 88cms. £30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)

BALENCIAGA - three ties. To include a dark blue tie with a 
repetitive pattern of French horns throughout, a geometric 
patterned tie in grey, brown and red, together with a 
black tie with red striped diagonal design. Lengths 142 to 
143cms. £50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)

BALENCIAGA - three ties. To include a navy blue tie 
with thin red diagonal stripes and small white polka-dot 
pattern, a blue tie with a white and grey geometric pattern, 
together with a grey tie with a blue crosshatch pattern with 
red accents. Lengths 143cms. £50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)

BALLY - a small quilted leather handbag. Featuring a 
soft quilted navy blue leather exterior, polished gold-tone 
hardware, small front name plaque, plaited chain and 
leather crossbody strap, magnetic snap button fastenings, 
secondary inner fl ap and three expandable interior 
compartments. Measuring 7 by 12.5 by 20cms. £100-150 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

BALLY - a vintage leather briefcase. Designed with a 
grained green leather exterior, featuring a rear slip pocket, 
a front compartment with wraparound zip fastening, dual 
rolled leather handles, top zip fastening and a beige suede 
lined interior. Measuring 7.5 by 30 by 43cms. £30-50 (plus 
27.6% BP*)
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BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 23% (plus VAT) or 27.6% (VAT included)

Condition reports available for all these lots at www.fellows.co.uk

BOTTEGA VENETA - a Nappa Intrecciato Veneta hobo 
handbag. Designed in dark brown calfskin leather with 
maker’s signature tightly woven intrecciato pattern and 
braided leather trim, soft fl at handle, top zip fastening and 
beige suede lined interior, together with maker’s small 
hand mirror. Measuring 36 by 50cms. £500-700 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

BOTTEGA VENETA - a small vintage beige handbag. 
Designed with a beige textured vinyl exterior, with a single 
shoulder strap, top zip fastening, beige leather lining and 
one interior side pocket. Measuring 5.5 by 19 by 20cms. 
£120-180 (plus 27.6% BP*)

BOTTEGA VENETA - a vintage handbag. Designed with a 
black nylon and suede exterior, featuring a magnetic snap 
button fastening and one interior zip pocket. Measuring 6 
by 25 by 26cms. £100-150 (plus 27.6% BP*)

BOTTEGA VENETA - a small vintage blue handbag. 
Designed with a blue textured vinyl exterior, with a single 
shoulder strap, top zip fastening, beige leather lining and 
one interior side pocket. Measuring 5.5 by 19 by 20cms. 
£150-200 (plus 27.6% BP*)

BOTTEGA VENETA - a small vintage Intrecciato handbag. 
Featuring maker’s signature woven black satin exterior, 
with gold-tone tasselled bow detail, fancy-link chain 
shoulder strap and a tasselled clip fastening. Measuring 4 
by 12.5 by 13cms. With maker’s dust bag. £150-200 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

BULGARI - a pair of sunglasses. Featuring purple 
prescription lenses and a pair of additional green 
non-prescription lenses, with black acetate frames and 
maker’s silver-tone circular logo on each temple. With 
maker’s guide, guarantee certifi cate, cleaning cloth and 
case. £50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 23% (plus VAT) or 27.6% (VAT included)

CARTIER - an early 90s alligator Pantere handbag and 
purse. Crafted from polished black alligator skin, designed 
with a structured shape, rigid looping top handles, fl ap 
closure with maker’s signature gold-tone curved panther 
logo fastening and smooth black leather lining, together 
with a matching coin purse. Bag measures 6.5 by 22.5 by 
29cms. Purse measures 2 by 9 by 15.5cms. With maker’s 
dust bag, box and authenticity card. £600-800 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)

CARTIER - a vintage top handle Happy Birthday Bordeaux 
handbag. Designed with a structured shape, a burgundy 
monogram embossed patent leather exterior, rigid looping 
leather top handle, fl ap closure with a twist-lock fastening 
and two interior side pockets. Measuring 9 by 22 by 
28cms. With maker’s authenticity card, dust bag and box. 
£500-700 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CARTIER - a Must De Cartier travel vanity case. Designed 
as an emblazoned suede and leather burgundy box with 
gold-tone hardware accents, featuring reinforced corners 
and dual combination locks, opening to reveal a burgundy 
leather lined interior with adjustable side belts and elastic 
straps. Measuring 21 by 23 by 32.5cms. With maker’s 
fi tted dust cover. £500-700 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CARTIER - an evening handbag. Designed with a smooth 
navy blue calfskin leather exterior with polished gold-tone 
accents, featuring a fancy chain-link shoulder strap, an 
embellished push-clip closure with sapphire set detail and 
jacquard logo fabric lining. Measuring 4 by 11.5 by 20cms. 
With maker’s authenticity card. £150-200 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CARTIER - an envelope clutch. Crafted from maker’s 
signature burgundy leather, with front logo stamp, rear 
slip pocket, fl ap closure with gold-tone corner guards and 
multiple interior pockets and dividers. Measuring 2 by 15.5 
by 28cms. £30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CARTIER - a Must De Cartier Bordeaux leather agenda 
cover with inserts. Featuring a smooth burgundy leather 
exterior with maker’s emblem embossed to the centre 
front, with two gold-tone corner guards, two interior 
slip pockets holding dairy and address book inserts. 
Measuring 9.5 by 17.5cms. £50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 23% (plus VAT) or 27.6% (VAT included)

Condition reports available for all these lots at www.fellows.co.uk

CARTIER - a leather key chain. Crafted from grained 
burgundy leather with gold-tone hardware and a 
retractable keyring hoop. Measuring 7 by 10cms. £30-50 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

CARTIER - a Panthere belt. The thin black leather belt with 
maker’s signature silver-tone panther buckle fastening. 
Length measures 90cms. £60-90 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CARTIER - a Panthere gold plated, ‘malachite lacquer’ 
lighter. The banded green surface, the hinged lid with a 
basketweave design trim. Signed Cartier, Made in France. 
£150-200 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CARTIER - a lighter. The rounded rectangular shape and 
with brushed surface, the hinged lid with three intertwined 
vari-coloured metal rings. Signed Cartier, Swiss Made. 
Length 7cms. With maker’s pouch. £80-120 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)

CARTIER - a Vendome ballpoint pen. The gold-tone, 
ribbed body, with a button operated clip and trinity rings 
at the terminal, together with three packs of ballpoint 
refi lls. Refi lls incomplete and empty. Length measures 
13cms. With maker’s box and authenticity card. £100-150 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

CARTIER - a gold-plated ballpoint pen. Of ribbed design, 
the lid with a spring-release clip and banded detail, the 
ink cartridge released via a hinged fl ap to the end. Length 
13.3cms. With maker’s fi tted case. £120-180 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)

CARTIER - a pair of Cabriolet sunglasses. Designed with a 
classic silhouette, featuring black round lenses and brown 
marbled acetate frames, with gold and silver-tone metal 
accents to the bridge and temples. Stamped 1991 Cartier. 
With maker’s cleaning cloth, pouch and case. £100-150 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

CARTIER - a pair of rose tinted sunglasses. Featuring 
gold-plated thin metal frames with striped motif along the 
bridge and temples. Stamped 1988 Cartier 55 18. With 
maker’s pouch and cleaning cloth. £120-180 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)

CARTIER - a pair of rimless sunglasses. Featuring oval 
shaped brown tinted rimless lenses, gold-tone arms and 
maker’s classic burgundy coloured ear pieces with inlaid 
tips. With maker’s case and box. £100-150 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)
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BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 23% (plus VAT) or 27.6% (VAT included)

CARTIER - a pair of Tank Santos De Cartier prescription 
aviator glasses. Featuring slightly tinted prescription 
lenses, silver-tone thin metal frames with striped motif 
along the bridge and temples. Stamped 1988 Cartier 
59 14. With maker’s case, cleaning cloth, certifi cate and 
papers. £90-140 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CARTIER - a pair of Panthere rimless sunglasses. 
Featuring brown gradient rimless lenses with gold-tone 
hardware and the maker’s signature Panthere emblems 
and engraved logo on each temple. With maker’s care 
guide, guarantee certifi cate, cleaning cloth, case and box. 
£150-200 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CARTIER - a pair of sunglasses. Crafted with grey and 
black acetate frame, featuring green tinted oval lenses 
with a spare set of brown lenses and silver-tone metal 
arms with maker’s name engraved on each side temple. 
With maker’s guarantee certifi cate, product pamphlet, care 
guide, pouch, case and box. £60-90 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CARTIER - a pair of Malmaison Palisander Rosewood 
prescription glasses. From 1990, featuring rosewood and 
gold-plated frames, set with prescription lenses. Signed 
Cartier, 54 17b. With maker’s case. £500-700 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)

CARTIER - a pair of Panthere rimless sunglasses. 
Featuring grey tinted lenses, with matte gold-tone 
hardware and maker’s signature panther design to each 
temple. Signed Cartier. £150-200 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CARTIER - a pair of gold-plated prescription glasses. 
Featuring prescription lenses, gold-plated thin metal 
frames with striped motif along the bridge and temples. 
Stamped 1986 Cartier 56 16. With maker’s case, certifi cate 
and papers. £100-150 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CARTIER - a pair of prescription sunglasses. Designed 
with black acetate frames, rounded rims and brown tinted 
prescription lenses, with narrow arms with silver-tone 
circular embellishments at the hinges. With maker’s 
guarantee certifi cate, cleaning cloth, case and box. £50-80 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

CARTIER - a Must De Cartier scarf. Featuring a turquoise 
and blue jewelled architectural motif. Measuring 85 by 
85cms. £80-120 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CARTIER - a vintage Must De Cartier jacquard silk scarf. 
Featuring a large central jewelled clock face in rich blue, 
red and gold tones. Signed Must De Cartier. Measuring 85 
by 86cms. £50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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CARTIER - a Trinity Ring scarf. Featuring the maker’s 
signature Trinity De Cartier ring and the golden Panthere 
Link necklace and bracelet collection on a red background 
with a black border. Measuring 88 by 90cms. £80-120 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

CARTIER - a 1980s Must De Cartier silk scarf. Featuring a 
stylised equestrian print with belt straps held together by 
the maker’s iconic Trinity De Cartier rings, anchor chains 
and maker’s emblems in gold and blue tones on a white 
background. Measuring 84 by 85cms. £50-80 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)

CARTIER - a Must De Cartier silk scarf. The pink and 
white scarf, featuring linked chain borders, hanging 
pendant terminals and central CC logo. Measuring 84 by 
87cms. £80-120 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CARTIER - two jewellery cleaning kits. To include cleaning 
gel and lotion, a cloth and a brush. With maker’s booklets 
and boxes. £50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CÉLINE - a khaki leather Trapeze handbag. Featuring a 
smooth khaki leather exterior and optional suede side 
wings, rolled leather handle, top fl ap with gold-tone 
engraved clip closure and an interior zip fastening. 
Measuring 20 by 26 by 34cms. With maker’s dust bag and 
care cards. £400-600 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CÉLINE - a Dalmatian print pony hair handbag. Designed 
with a structured hinged top frame with push-lock 
fastening and hanging key charm, black leather trim, two 
front patch pockets with magnetic buckle detailed snap 
fastenings, single small leather top handle and one interior 
side pocket. Measuring 12 by 23 by 38cms. With maker’s 
dust bag. £120-180 (plus 27.6% BP*)

50

51

52

53#

54

55

Céline



Condition reports available for all these lots at www.fellows.co.uk10

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 23% (plus VAT) or 27.6% (VAT included)

CÉLINE - a leather handbag. Crafted from beige leather 
with suede trim, featuring one exterior zip pocket, fl at 
leather top handles, a detachable shoulder strap, top zip 
fastening and three interior side pockets. Measuring 17.5 
by 24 by 50cms. With maker’s dust bag. £40-60 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

CÉLINE - a vintage handbag. Designed with a structured 
shape, featuring a smooth black leather exterior, 
gold-tone hardware, a looping leather top handle, logo 
engraved front clip fastening and two separate interior 
compartments. Measuring 8 by 21 by 29.5cms. With 
maker’s dust bag. £40-60 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CÉLINE - a white leather Pochette handbag. Designed 
with a thin leather shoulder strap, top fl ap closure with 
large logo engraved buckle and magnetic snap button 
fastening, beige suede lining and one interior zip pocket. 
Measuring 2 by 13 by 29cms. £40-60 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CÉLINE - a brown Macadam purse. Featuring the maker’s 
Macadam monogram fabric exterior and crocodile 
embossed leather trim, with an engraved silver-tone logo 
plaque to the front, rear slip pocket, snap button fastening 
and multiple interior compartments and slip pockets. 
Measuring 10 by 19.5cms. With maker’s dust bag and box. 
£30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CÉLINE - a pair of rimless sunglasses. Designed with 
orange tinted oval lenses, polished gold-tone metal arms 
and maker’s logo to the outer edge of each lens. With 
maker’s case. £30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CÉLINE - two ties. To include a silver and a gold tie, both 
featuring the maker’s signature Macadam pattern. Lengths 
measure 151 by 152cms. £30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CÉLINE - a silk scarf. Designed with an equestrian theme, 
featuring tassels, horsebits, clips and reins, hanging from 
a central circular chain, on a white background with a 
pale orange border. Measuring 86 by 87cms. £30-50 (plus 
27.6% BP*)
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CÉLINE - a jacket. From the Phoebe Philo runway AW14 
collection, the stretch wool-blend khaki green jacket, 
featuring a wide open collar, a leather fl ower brooch and 
front button fastenings. Labelled Céline. Size 38. £120-180 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

CÉLINE - a two-piece outfi t. With a cream dipped hem, 
sleeveless blouse with a pleated sheer back, together with 
a pair of black wide leg tailored trousers. Labelled Céline, 
blouse size 40, trousers size 38. £40-60 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a Grosgrain Tricolour 2.55 Reissue Flap 
handbag. Crafted from grey, pink and yellow textured 
nylon, featuring gold-tone bijoux chain shoulder straps 
and a matching facing Mademoiselle turn-lock fastening, 
opening to a cream interior with patch and zip pockets. 
Measuring 8 by 20 by 29.5cms. With maker’s product and 
care guides, authenticity card and dust bag. £1,200-1,800 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a pink Travel Line Flap handbag. Designed 
with a square quilted, pale pink logo fabric exterior, with 
brushed gold-tone hardware, double interlaced chain 
strap, top fl ap closure with maker’s classic CC twist-lock 
fastening and two interior side pockets. Measuring 6 by 
16 by 25cms. With maker’s dust bag, authenticity card and 
product pamphlet. £900-1,400 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a cream chevron quilted iridescent leather 
Surpique handbag. Designed with a chevron quilted cream 
calfskin leather exterior, with antique gold-tone hardware, 
two chain handles with leather shoulder straps, featuring 
an open top, burgundy fabric lining and a removable 
central zip compartment. Measuring 11 by 17 by 31cms. 
With maker’s dust bag, care guide and authenticity card. 
£680-880 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a pink logo Travel Line Gladstone handbag. 
Designed with a semi-structured shape, crafted from 
maker’s pink logo patterned nylon exterior and pink 
leather trim, featuring a lower shoe compartment 
with double wraparound zip fastening and a separate 
compartment above with a hinged frame and clip 
fastening. Measuring 21.5 by 34 by 38cms. With maker’s 
authenticity card. £200-300 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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CHANEL - a 90s Jumbo Classic Flap handbag. Featuring 
maker’s iconic black quilted lambskin leather exterior with 
gold-tone hardware, CC logo turn-lock fastening, double 
chain and interwoven leather strap and two interior side 
pockets. Measuring 8.5 by 21.5 by 30cms. With maker’s 
dust bag. £900-1,400 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a Small Classic Double Flap handbag. 
Designed with maker’s iconic diamond quilted black 
lambskin leather exterior, with gold-tone hardware, a rear 
patch pocket, maker’s signature turn-lock logo fastening, 
double chain and interwoven leather shoulder strap and 
inner fl ap closure with burgundy leather lining. Measuring 
9 by 14 by 23cms. With maker’s dust bag. £600-800 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a Limited 50th Anniversary Edition 2.55 
Reissue Quilted Classic Flap handbag. In 2005, this 
commemorative 50th anniversary edition marked the 
offi  cial relaunch of the 2.55 bag, featuring a black crinkled 
calfskin exterior with classic diamond stitched quilting, 
antique gold-tone chain strap and mademoiselle turn-lock 
fastening, double fl ap interior with a large CC stitched 
logo and 2.55-2005 markings. Measuring 7 by 16.5 by 
27cms. With maker’s dust bag and box. £1,200-1,800 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a black vintage Mini Classic Flap handbag. 
Designed with a black quilted lambskin leather exterior 
and polished gold-tone hardware, featuring a rear patch 
pocket, maker’s classic CC turn-lock fastening, a fancy 
chain-link shoulder strap, embroidered CC interior logo 
and burgundy leather lining. Measuring 6.5 by 13 by 
17cms. With maker’s dust bag. £700-900 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a Small Classic Double Flap handbag. 
Featuring maker’s iconic black quilted lambskin leather 
exterior with gold-tone hardware, maker’s CC logo turn-
lock fastening, double chain and interwoven leather strap, 
inner fl ap closure with black and burgundy interior leather 
lining. Measuring 6.5 by 14 by 23.5cms. With maker’s 
authenticity card. £1,200-1,800 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a Jumbo Classic Flap handbag. Featuring 
maker’s iconic black quilted lambskin leather exterior with 
gold-tone hardware, CC logo turn-lock fastening, double 
chain and interwoven leather strap and two interior side 
pockets. Measuring 8.5 by 21 by 30cms. £1,000-1,500 
(plus 27.6% BP*)
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CHANEL - a navy blue New Mini Classic Flap handbag. 
Crafted from navy blue diamond quilted lambskin leather, 
with gold-tone hardware, a chain and interwoven leather 
shoulder strap and maker’s classic CC turn-lock front 
fastening. Measuring 6.5 by 11 by 19.5cms. With maker’s 
dust bag. £800-1,200 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a Medium Classic Double Flap handbag. 
Designed with maker’s iconic diamond quilted black 
lambskin leather exterior, with gold-tone hardware, a rear 
patch pocket, maker’s signature turn-lock logo fastening, 
double chain and interwoven leather shoulder strap 
and an inner fl ap closure with burgundy leather lining. 
Measuring 6.5 by 15 by 25cms. With maker’s authenticity 
card and care card. £1,200-1,800 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a metallic leather shopping handbag. Featuring 
a black metallic calfskin leather exterior with embroidered 
CC logo to the centre front, featuring chain and leather 
shoulder straps, magnetic snap button fastening and 
three interior compartments. Measuring 10 by 25 by 
36cms. With maker’s dust bag, box, care pamphlet and 
authenticity card. £1,800-2,600 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a Caviar leather handbag. The square tote 
with embroidered CC logo to the front fl at pocket, a rear 
slip pocket and a chain and leather shoulder straps. 
Measuring 6.5 by 26 by 31.5cms. £400-600 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)

CHANEL - a vintage handbag. Crafted from smooth black 
lambskin leather, featuring quilted detailing to the top 
fl ap closure, with gold-tone hardware accents, multiple 
exterior pockets to include a lower front patch pocket 
with maker’s signature CC turn-lock fastening, an optional 
leather shoulder strap and opening to a burgundy leather 
lined interior with one inner zip pocket. Measuring 5 by 23 
by 27cms. £400-600 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a vintage quilted tassel handbag. Crafted from 
soft lambskin diamond quilted leather, featuring gold-tone 
hardware, a fancy chain shoulder strap, diagonal front 
fl ap pocket with maker’s classic CC turn-lock, top zip 
fastening with a large tasselled zip-pull and two interior 
side pockets. Measuring 5.5 by 16 by 22cms. With maker’s 
dust bag. £400-600 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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CHANEL - a quilted Mademoiselle camera handbag with 
purse. Designed with a vertical quilted grey suede exterior, 
silver-tone hardware, two exterior patch pockets, chain-
link straps, top zip fastening and brown logo fabric lining, 
together with a matching interior purse with kiss-lock 
closure. Measuring 9 by 20 by 27cms. With maker’s care 
guides and authenticity card. £240-340 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a suede Reissue Quilted Classic Flap handbag. 
Designed with a burgundy suede exterior, quilted in 
maker’s signature diamond stitched pattern, featuring 
antiqued silver-tone hardware, a mademoiselle twist 
lock front fastening, bijoux style shoulder strap, interior 
secondary fl ap with snap button fastening and burgundy 
leather lining. Measuring 7 by 16.5 by 28cms. With maker’s 
product pamphlet and dust bag. £900-1,400 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)

CHANEL - two black velvet Kelly Flap handbags. The 
twin set, to include a medium and a small example, both 
designed with a diamond quilted black velvet exterior, 
with a looping top handle, rear patch pocket and maker’s 
classic gold-tone CC turn-lock front fastening, together 
with a screw lock carabiner for attaching the bags to one 
another. Measuring 6.5 by 14 by 26cms and 5.5 by 10.5 by 
14cms. £1,000-1,500 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a Ligne Cambon quilted bowler handbag. 
Featuring a smooth black lambskin leather exterior with 
maker’s signature diamond quilted pattern, a large off -set 
white leather CC logo patch, rolled black leather top 
handles with knotted ends and fuchsia fabric lined interior. 
Measuring 10 by 15 by 27.5cms. With maker’s dust bag 
and authenticity card. £400-600 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a 90s Caviar leather handbag. Designed with 
a textured brown caviar leather exterior, with looping top 
handles, a rear slip pocket, envelope fl ap closure with 
gold-tone CC turn-lock fastening and a smooth glossy 
brown leather lining. Measuring 10 by 22 by 30cms. With 
maker’s authenticity card. £400-600 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a small Accordion Flap handbag. With a black 
lambskin leather exterior and polished gunmetal hardware, 
featuring expandable gusseted sides, a double chain and 
interwoven handle with leather shoulder patch, ribbed 
leather top fl ap closure with latch fastening, burgundy 
leather lining and a single interior patch pocket. Measuring 
8 by 13 by 23cms. £150-200 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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CHANEL - a late 90s small beige Caviar leather handbag. 
Crafted from beige textured caviar leather, featuring two 
exterior slip pockets, an imitation CC turn-lock decoration 
to the front, brushed gold-tone hardware, dual fl at leather 
shoulder straps, top zip fastening with two interior side 
pockets. Measuring 7.5 by 18 by 24cms. With maker’s 
dust bag, care guide and authenticity card. £200-300 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a small Valentine canvas handbag. Featuring 
printed multicoloured hearts onto a pale pink canvas 
body, with silver-tone hardware, red leather braided 
chain-link handles, a snap button fastening and white logo 
fabric lining. Measuring 10 by 15 by 29cms. £300-400 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a fur handbag. Designed with a light brown 
coney fur exterior with black stencilled diamond pattern 
throughout, featuring black metal hardware, front CC 
logo plaque, chain and interwoven leather handle, top zip 
fastening and a leather lined interior. Measuring 8 by 21 by 
28cms. £200-300 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a WOC ‘Wallet On Chain’ handbag. Crafted 
from black grained caviar leather, with quilted CC logo 
to the front, a rear zip pocket, long chain and leather 
shoulder strap, press-stud fl ap closure, opening to a 
lambskin leather lined interior with multiple card slots, 
slip pockets and a coin compartment with zip closure. 
Measuring 3.5 by 12.5 by 19cms. With maker’s box and 
authenticity card. £600-800 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a small leather vanity case. Crafted from 
smooth black diamond quilted leather, featuring a single 
fl at top handle, wraparound zip fastening with hanging 
logo charm and smooth black leather lining with an 
elasticated side pocket. With maker’s authenticity card. 
Measuring 13.5 by 15 by 19cms. £200-300 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)

CHANEL - a Porte Bonheur wallet. Designed with a quilted 
hot pink leather exterior, featuring two hanging heart 
shaped charms to the centre front, opening to multiple 
interior card slots and slip pockets. Measuring 2 by 10.5 
by 18cms. With maker’s product pamphlet and box. 
£50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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CHANEL - a Caviar leather wallet. The caviar leather 
exterior with quilted CC logo to the front, press-stud fl ap 
closure, opening to lambskin lined card and note pockets 
and a coin pocket with hinged gold-tone metal closure. 
Measuring 10 by 17.5cms. £80-120 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a lambskin leather quilted wallet. Featuring the 
maker’s classic diamond quilted pattern to the smooth 
black lambskin leather exterior, with matte gunmetal CC 
logo to the press stud closure, opening to reveal card 
slots, slip pockets and a coin compartment with zip 
closure. Stamped Chanel. Measures 3 by 10 by 12.5cms. 
With maker’s authenticity card. £150-200 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a Bifold wallet. Featuring a diamond quilted 
black leather exterior, with a rear patch pocket, silver-tone 
CC logo to the front, opening to a smooth burgundy 
leather lined interior, with multiple card slots, slip pockets 
and a coin compartment. Measuring 2.5 by 9.5 by 
18.5cms. With maker’s product pamphlet, authenticity 
card and box. £240-340 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a lambskin leather Agenda Cover. Crafted from 
soft diamond quilted black lambskin leather, featuring 
maker’s small silver-tone CC logo to the lower front 
right corner, with a smooth leather interior with three slip 
pockets and an address book insert. Measuring 10 by 
14.5cms. With maker’s authenticity card. £150-200 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a Camellia scarf. A burgundy scarf featuring 
two wide golden camellia fl ower borders. Measuring 88 by 
89cms. £100-150 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a scarf. The pink and purple shear scarf, 
featuring gold-tone crossover chains and a knotted rope 
border. Measuring 85 by 86cms. £70-100 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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CHANEL - two ties. To include a blue example with light 
blue polka-dot pattern and a dark blue example with a 
similar grey and red polka-dot design. Lengths 139 and 
141cms. £50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - four silk ties. To include one pale blue tie 
with a four leaf clover design, a light blue tie featuring a 
dark blue diamond and logo pattern, a grey and blue tie 
with a diagonal striped pattern, together with a grey tie 
with maker’s CC logo pattern. Lengths measure 151 to 
157cms. £40-60 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a pair of leather Gauntlet gloves. Crafted from 
soft black lambskin leather, featuring logo embossed 
Velcro wrist straps and quilted detailing. Labelled Chanel, 
size 7 1/2. With maker’s box. £150-200 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a lady’s Matelassé wrist watch. Designed with 
a stainless steel case, with a square black dial, fi tted to a 
signed black crocodile strap, with diamond stitch detailing 
and stainless deployant clasp. Watch numbered 77206. 
Case width 1.9cms. £120-180 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a lady’s Matelassé wrist watch. Designed with 
a stainless steel case, numbered F.E.68579, with a square 
black dial, fi tted to a signed black crocodile strap with 
stainless deployant clasp. Case width 19mm. £100-150 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a lady’s Matelassé wrist watch. Designed with 
a stainless steel case, numbered Q.E.32395, with a square 
black dial, fi tted to a signed brown leather strap, with 
diamond stitch detailing and stainless deployant clasp. 
Case width 19mm. £120-180 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a pair of Pantos sunglasses. Featuring brown 
acetate cat-eye frames, with brown gradient lenses and 
the unique tridimensional lock detail at the hinges. With 
maker’s case. £100-150 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a pair of vintage 1988 sunglasses. Designed 
with black acetate frames, grey tinted lenses and quilted 
lambskin leather panels to each side. With maker’s pouch 
and box. £70-100 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a pair of sunglasses. Featuring imitation 
tortoiseshell acetate frames, with brown tinted lenses and 
gold-tone CC logo at each temple. With maker’s pouch. 
£60-90 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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CHANEL - a pair of sunglasses. Designed with rectangular 
mirrored lenses and a black acetate bridge and arms. With 
maker’s guarantee certifi cate, product pamphlet and case. 
£40-60 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a black hand mirror. Featuring maker’s 
interlocking CC logo to the reverse. Measuring 13.5 by 
23.5cms. With maker’s fi tted box. £40-60 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a black hand mirror. Designed with a 
rectangular shape. Measuring 11.5 by 26cms. With 
maker’s fi tted box. £40-60 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a chain belt. Featuring a gold-tone chain with 
a large logo CC medallion hanging at one end and a hook 
fastening at the other. Length 95cms. £150-200 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a chain belt. Designed with interwoven 
burgundy leather, to the lobster-claw clasp and hook 
fastening suspending a circular CC disc. Length 94cms. 
£120-180 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a chain belt. Featuring a gold-tone curb chain 
with a large logo CC medallion hanging at one end and a 
hook fastening to the other. Length 95cms. £150-200 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a chain belt. Featuring a gold-tone chain with 
a second draped chain, two large medallions and a small 
hanging medallion at one end and a hook fastening at 
the other. Signed Chanel. Length 81cms. £120-180 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a 1970s crystal necklace. Featuring gold-tone, 
diamond-shaped crystal links to the spring ring closure. 
Signed Chanel. Length 40cms. With maker’s box. 
£300-400 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a pendant. Designed as a gold-tone signature 
interlocking CC logo with a quilted pattern. Signed 
Chanel, 3860. Length 5.5cms With maker’s box. £200-300 
(plus 27.6% BP*)
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CHANEL - a resin Crystal Bow CC pendant. Designed as 
black and clear resign disc, featuring an embedded crystal 
bow and maker’s CC logo, suspended from a gunmetal 
chain. Stamped Chanel 10A. Length 65cms. With maker’s 
pouch and box. £90-140 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a logo heart pendant. Designed as an 
interlocking CC logo with colourless rhinestone 
embellishments, and a rhinestone heart pendant, 
suspended from a curb-link chain. Signed Chanel 09C. 
Length 41.5cms. With maker’s box and pouch. £90-140 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a bracelet. Designed as a wide woven link 
bracelet, with central tiered paste bars, to the lower 
triple chain and imitation pearl line detail and double C 
logo. Stamped Chanel Made in France. Length 16.3cms. 
£120-180 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a vintage gold-tone Matelassé cuff  bangle. 
Featuring maker’s signature diamond quilted pattern 
and small CC logo to one corner. Signed Chanel. Inner 
diameter 6cms. £240-340 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a pair of large imitation mabe pearl ear clips. 
Each designed as an imitation mabe pearl, within a 
gold-tone spiral rope pattern surround. Signed Chanel. 
Diameter 3.5cms. With maker’s box. £120-180 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)

CHANEL - a pair of clip-on earrings. Of circular outline, set 
with a central imitation pearl, to the concentric surround of 
colourless pastes and rope-twist border. Signed Chanel, 
Made in France. Length 3.1cms. £120-180 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)

CHANEL - a pair of clip-on earrings. The imitation pearls 
to the centre, with rope-twist swirl-like surrounds, each set 
with claw-set colourless pastes. Signed Chanel, Made in 
France. Lengths 2.5cms. With maker’s box. £150-200 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a pair of large vintage ear clips. Each designed 
as an imitation pearl, with a gold-tone chain surround 
and interwoven black leather detail. Stamped Chanel 24. 
Diameter 4.5cms. With maker’s box. £120-180 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)

CHANEL - a pair button ear clips. Featuring an imitation 
pearl to the centre and a matte gold-tone surround with 
maker’s name engraved. Stamped Chanel 93A. Diameter 
1.7cms. With maker’s box. £100-150 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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CHANEL - a pair of clip-on earrings. The central imitation 
pearls, to the textured, wave-like surrounds. Signed 
Chanel, Made in France. Length 2.7cms. With maker’s 
box. £150-200 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a pair of round logo ear clips. Designed with 
a central back disc with raised gold-tone CC logo and a 
ribbed gold-tone tapered surround. Stamped Chanel 95 
C Made in France. Diameter 2.4cms. With maker’s box. 
£100-150 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a pair of enamel earrings. Each designed as a 
red and pink enamel fl ower, with the CC logo to the centre 
and two red enamel leaves to the side. Signed Chanel. 
Length 1.2cms. Weight 4.3gms. £50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a pair of ear clips. Each designed as a white 
camellia fl ower with two green leaves and a gold-tone 
CC logo. Stamped Chanel 04A Made in France. Length 
1.7cms. Weight 6.5gms. With maker’s box. £70-100 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a Camellia CC wrap ring. Designed as a matte 
gold-tone wraparound split ring with a back resin camellia 
fl ower at one end and an embellished CC logo at the 
other. Stamped Chanel 02A. Size adjustable. With maker’s 
box. £50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a ring. Designed as a black cabochon panel, 
reading ‘Chanel’ in white, with surround of square-shape 
colourless pastes, the tapered band with CC logo on 
either shoulder. Ring size M. £80-120 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHANEL - a large Camellia fabric fl ower brooch. Of 
cream-colour fabric, the fl ower with layered petals. Signed 
Chanel, Made in France. Length 10.3cms. £80-120 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

CHLOÉ - a mini Paddington handbag. Featuring a grained 
khaki calfskin leather exterior, dual rolled leather handles, 
large engraved signature padlock with detachable key, 
double top zip closure and a brown canvas lined interior. 
Measuring 14 by 15 by 28cms. £100-150 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHLOÉ - a black leather Paddington handbag. Featuring 
a black pebbled calfskin leather exterior with grey 
topstitching, brushed gold-tone hardware, dual leather 
handles, maker’s signature lock and double top zip 
fastening. With maker’s dust bag. Measuring 18 by 20 by 
36cms. £60-90 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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CHLOÉ - a black leather handbag. Featuring gold-tone 
hardware, front zip pocket with ruched leather surround, 
dual rolled leather top handles, a detachable shoulder 
strap, top zip fastening and beige fabric lining. Measuring 
13 by 32 by 42cms. With maker’s dust bag. £100-150 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

CHLOÉ - a Silverado handbag. Featuring a khaki leather 
exterior with whip stitched edge detail, open slip pockets 
to the front and back and patch pockets on either side, 
double fl at handles, magnetic snap closures, top zip 
fastening and a black fabric lined interior. Measuring 18 
by 18 by 36cms. With maker’s dust bag. £70-100 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

CHRISTIAN DIOR - a metallic blue Mini Micro-Cannage 
Diorama Flap handbag. Featuring a perforated metallic 
blue calfskin leather exterior, with polished silver-tone 
hardware, a chain-link shoulder strap, press-lock front 
fastening and leather lined interior with one patch pocket. 
Measuring 5 by 11 by 18cms. With maker’s dust bag. 
£800-1,200 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHRISTIAN DIOR - a black Lady Dior lizard skin handbag. 
Crafted from black lizard skin, featuring rigid looping top 
handles, a detachable shoulder strap, polished gold-tone 
hardware, maker’s signature hanging bag charm, top zip 
fastening and smooth black leather lining with one interior 
zip pocket. Measuring 11 by 19.5 by 24cms. With maker’s 
care guide, authenticity card, dust bag and associated 
box. £900-1,400 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHRISTIAN DIOR - a patent leather Malice handbag. 
Designed with a black patent leather exterior, black 
looping leather top handles with large gunmetal beads, 
a magnetic snap button fastening and one interior zip 
pocket. Measuring 7.5 by 16.5 by 20.5cms. With maker’s 
dust bag. £200-300 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHRISTIAN DIOR - a vintage Boston handbag. Designed 
with a burgundy and cream monogram scotchgard canvas 
exterior with burgundy leather trim, featuring dual rolled 
leather handles, top zip fastening and one interior side 
pocket. Measuring 17.5 by 23 by 40cms. £90-140 (plus 
27.6% BP*)
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CHRISTIAN DIOR - a Cannage quilted handbag. Designed 
with a black grained leather exterior with maker’s 
signature cannage quilted pattern, a thin leather top 
handle, magnetic buckled strap closure with logo detail 
and top zip fastening. Measuring 6 by 20 by 27cms. With 
maker’s dust bag. £100-150 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHRISTIAN DIOR - a black coated leather baguette 
handbag. Designed with polished silver-tone hardware 
accents, to include buckled leather straps to the front and 
sides and stud embellishments, with a thin leather top 
handle, a magnetic snap button fastening and one interior 
zip pocket. Measuring 6 by 13 by 30cms. £150-200 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

CHRISTIAN DIOR - two Rasta saddle handbags. Both 
designed with maker’s beige logo canvas exteriors, with 
red, green and yellow leather accents, matching striped 
canvas shoulder straps and silver-tone monogram 
hardware. Lengths measuring 23 and 24cms. One with 
maker’s care guide and authenticity card and one with 
maker’s dust bag. £50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHRISTIAN DIOR - a black Monogram saddle handbag. 
Featuring maker’s monogram canvas exterior in black and 
grey with smooth black leather trim, fl at shoulder strap 
with silver-tone hardware, top fl ap closure with Velcro 
fastening and one interior zip pocket. Measuring 6 by 19 
by 24cms. With maker’s dust bag, maintenance guide and 
authenticity card. £100-150 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHRISTIAN DIOR - a blue Monogram Trotter saddle 
handbag. Featuring maker’s monogram canvas exterior in 
blue tones, navy blue smooth leather trim with contrasting 
yellow stitching, fl at shoulder strap with silver-tone 
hardware, top fl ap closure with Velcro fastening and one 
interior zip pocket. Measuring 6 by 19 by 24cms. £40-60 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

CHRISTIAN DIOR - a vintage handbag. Designed with a 
blue monogram coated canvas exterior with brown leather 
trim, featuring maker’s logo medallion to the front fl ap 
closure, a gold-tone chain shoulder strap and one interior 
slip pocket. Fastening AF. Measuring 4 by 18 by 28cms. 
£40-60 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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CHRISTIAN DIOR - a silk scarf. Featuring a selection of 
hats in a tonal blue colour palette. Signed Christian Dior. 
Measuring 88 by 88cms. £30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHRISTIAN DIOR - six ties. To include a gold and blue 
jacquard silk tie, a burgundy tie with diagonal cream lines 
and chequered diagonal panels, a light grey tie with a 
burgundy teardrop design, together with three further 
examples. £40-60 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHRISTIAN DIOR - six ties. To include a burgundy 
tie with blue and cream polka-dot pattern, a blue and 
white diagonally striped tie, a green jacquard striped tie, 
together with three further examples. £40-60 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)

CHRISTIAN DIOR - a pair of rimless sunglasses. Featuring 
gradient lenses and silver-tone metal hardware. With 
maker’s pouch and case. £30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)

CHRISTIAN LOUBOUTIN - a leather Marianna Rider 
hobo handbag. Featuring a soft black pebbled leather 
exterior, polished silver-tone hardware, front zip pocket, a 
multiple chain-link shoulder strap with long hanging chain 
and leather tassel details, red fabric lined interior with 
one inner zip pocket and maker’s enamel name plaque. 
Measuring 11 by 40 by 42cms. With maker’s dust bag. 
£420-620 (plus 27.6% BP*)

COACH - a red Legacy Candace handbag. Crafted from 
vibrant red leather with silver-tone hardware, featuring 
a rear zip pocket, rolled leather handles with two large 
hanging tassels and a logo charm, top zip closure and 
cream canvas interior lining. Measuring 12 by 27 by 
34cms. With maker’s dust bag. £50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)

COACH - three handbags. To include two crossbody 
messenger handbags of a similar style, together with 
a monogram canvas tote handbag, featuring dual thin 
leather handles, a top zip fastening with leather wrist strap 
and a fuchsia pink fabric lined interior. Lengths measure 
21.5 to 30.5cms. £40-60 (plus 27.6% BP*)

COACH - three Monogram canvas handbags. To 
include a large canvas handbag with front zip pocket, 
adjustable leather shoulder strap, top zip fastening and 
purple grosgrain lining, a small handbag of a similar style 
featuring metallic leather top handle and trim, together 
with one further example. Lengths measure 22 to 34cms. 
£40-60 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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COACH - two purses. To include a brown textured leather 
example with gold-tone logo plaque to the centre front, 
snap button fastening, opening to multiple card slots and 
slip pockets, together with a black pony skin purse with 
top zip closure. Lengths measure 19 and 20cms. With 
maker’s care instructions and one with maker’s dust bag. 
£50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)

COACH - a selection of accessories. To include a fuchsia 
pink faux snakeskin purse, a thin twilly scarf, a grey 
logo patterned scarf and a multicoloured striped Legacy 
bangle. Signed Coach. Inner diameter 6.3cms. Purse 
measuring 10 by 20cms. £30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)

DIANE VON FURSTENBERG - a embossed woven Voyage 
BFF handbag. Designed with a trapeze shape, featuring 
an embossed woven pattern to the tan leather exterior, 
two top handles with a detachable hanging logo charm, 
an open top with two internal compartments and a central 
zip pocket. Measuring 14 by 27 by 43cms. With maker’s 
dust bag. £60-90 (plus 27.6% BP*)

DOLCE & GABBANA - a full-length coney fur lined coat. 
Designed as a patchwork coat with sheared coney fur 
pelts sewn inside out to create a luxurously soft lining 
and a naturally rugged and distressed exterior, with a 
waist belt and high rear vent. Labelled Dolce & Gabbana. 
Believed to be a size 8. £400-600 (plus 27.6% BP*)

DOLCE & GABBANA - a bracelet. A green crocodile 
embossed leather bracelet featuring rhinestone 
embellished logo link and an embellished buckle 
fastening. Signed Dolce & Gabbana. Length 21cms. 
£30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)

DOLCE & GABBANA - a choker. Crafted from polish 
gold-tone hardware, featuring six rows of chains with 
S.E.X. letters to the centre and a lobster claw closure. 
Signed Dolce & Gabbana. Length 40cms. With maker’s 
box. £70-100 (plus 27.6% BP*)

DUNHILL - a pair of vintage sunglasses. Featuring orange 
tinted lenses and matte gold-tone titanium frames. With 
maker’s fi tted case. £30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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FENDI - a Spy handbag. Designed with a tan leather 
exterior, braided handles and trim, engraved pale gold-
tone hardware, zucca print canvas interior with concealed 
inner compartments. Measuring 15 by 25 by 35cms. 
£240-340 (plus 27.6% BP*)

FENDI - a By The Way fur handbag. Featuring a tan, 
cream and terracotta gazelle fur exterior, with silver-tone 
hardware, brown leather accents, detachable shoulder 
strap, dual fl at top handles, hanging fob with concealed 
bag charm, top zip fastening and canvas lining. Measuring 
11 by 18 by 28cms. With maker’s dust bag. £70-100 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

FENDI - a Double Buckle Flap handbag. Featuring a 
leopard printed pony hair exterior with black patent leather 
trim, with antiqued gold-tone hardware, double chain and 
leather shoulder straps, top fl ap closure decorated with 
two oversized leather buckles, front clip fastening and 
one interior slip pocket. Measuring 9 by 22 by 34cms. 
£120-180 (plus 27.6% BP*)

FENDI - a black leather hobo handbag. Featuring a front 
pocket with maker’s gold-tone buckle details, a single 
fl at leather handle, top zip fastening and one interior slip 
pocket. Measuring 10 by 25 by 28cms. With maker’s dust 
bag. £50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)

FENDI - a Zucca handbag. Crafted from maker’s classic 
tobacco brown zucca canvas, with brown fl at leather 
handles, top zip fastening and two interior side pockets. 
Measuring 13 by 22 by 24cms. With maker’s product 
cards. £100-150 (plus 27.6% BP*)

FENDI - a Zucca canvas handbag. Crafted from maker’s 
signature zucca canvas exterior, with dark brown leather 
trim and rolled leather top handles, double wraparound 
zip fastening and one interior zip pocket. Measuring 10 by 
21.5 by 30cms. £30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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FENDI - a white leather Bag De Jour handbag. Designed 
with a white leather exterior and patent leather trim, 
featuring perforated eyelet detailing, buckled pockets to 
either side, tall rolled leather handles, top clip for clinching 
in the sides and double snap fastenings, beige fabric lined 
interior and one inner zip pocket. Measuring 15 by 26 by 
40cms. With maker’s dust bag. £50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)

FENDI - two baguette handbags. The fi rst, designed with 
a brown snakeskin patterned exterior with brown leather 
trim and a magnetic snap button front fastening, together 
with a dark blue denim handbag, with brown leather 
accents and a polished silver-tone panel to the magnetic 
fl ap closure. Lengths measure 25 and 26cms. With 
maker’s dust bags. £50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)

FENDI - a Borsa Tuc baguette handbag. Crafted from lilac 
monogrammed canvas with metallic gold and pink leather 
accents, featuring a top fl ap closure with matte gold-tone 
push-lock fastening, fl at leather top handle and one 
interior patch pocket. Measuring 3 by 15 by 28cms. With 
maker’s dust bag. £50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)

FENDI - a bronze metallic Chef Flap handbag. Designed 
with a metallic bronze suede exterior with ruched 
detailing, pale gold-tone hardware, thin shoulder strap 
with detachable hanging logo medallion, magnetic fl ap 
closure and tan suede interior lining. Measuring 5 by 16 by 
28cms. With maker’s dust bag. £50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)

FENDI - a tan leather wallet. Featuring a coin 
compartment to one side and multiple card slots and 
bill pockets to the opposite side, with two snap button 
fastenings. Measuring 2 by 10 by 14cms. £60-90 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

FENDI - a logo cuff . A black acrylic cuff  featuring large 
gold-tone FF logo. Inner diameter 5.9cms. With maker’s 
pouch and tag. £30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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GEORG JENSEN Living - six Refl ection picture frames. To 
include two small and four medium sized stainless steel 
and glass picture frames, designed by Jørgen Møller. 
Measuring 21 by 21cms & 21 by 30cms. With maker’s 
boxes. £40-60 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GEORG JENSEN - four medium Refl ection picture frames. 
Crafted from stainless steel and glass, designed by Jørgen 
Møller. Measuring 21 by 21cms. With maker’s boxes. 
£30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GEORG JENSEN - four medium Refl ection picture frames. 
Crafted from stainless steel and glass, designed by Jørgen 
Møller. Measuring 21 by 21cms. With maker’s boxes. 
£30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GEORG JENSEN - four small Refl ection picture frames. 
Crafted from stainless steel and glass, designed by Jørgen 
Møller. Measuring 16 by 16cms. With maker’s boxes. 
£30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GEORG JENSEN - four small Refl ection picture frames. 
Crafted from stainless steel and glass, designed by Jørgen 
Møller. Measuring 16 by 16cms. With maker’s boxes. 
£30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GEORG JENSEN - four small Refl ection picture frames. 
Crafted from stainless steel and glass, designed by Jørgen 
Møller. Measuring 16 by 16cms. With maker’s boxes. 
£30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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GEORG JENSEN - two Alfredo keyrings, two mobile 
phone holders and two money clips. To include a ‘Mother 
& Child’ and a ‘Boy’ Alfredo keyring, designed from 
mirrored stainless steel and leather straps by Alfredo 
Häberli 2012, two stainless steel and rubber mobile 
phone handy-stations designed by Steve McGugan 
2002, together with two stainless steel 5076 money clips 
designed by Nanna Ditzel. With maker’s boxes. £40-60 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

GEORG JENSEN - two Alfredo keyrings, two mobile 
phone holders and two money clips. To include two ‘Boy’ 
Alfredo keyrings, designed from mirrored stainless steel 
and leather straps by Alfredo Häberli 2012, two stainless 
steel and rubber mobile phone handy-stations designed 
by Steve McGugan 2002, together with two stainless steel 
5076 money clips designed by Nanna Ditzel. With maker’s 
boxes. £40-60 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GEORG JENSEN - two Alfredo keyrings, two mobile 
phone holders and two money clips. To include a ‘Mother 
& Child’ and a ‘Girl’ Alfredo keyring, designed from 
mirrored stainless steel and leather straps by Alfredo 
Häberli 2012, two stainless steel and rubber mobile 
phone handy-stations designed by Steve McGugan 
2002, together with two stainless steel 5076 money clips 
designed by Nanna Ditzel. With maker’s boxes. £40-60 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

GEORG JENSEN - two Alfredo keyrings, two mobile 
phone holders and two money clips. To include two ‘Girl’ 
Alfredo keyrings, designed from mirrored stainless steel 
and leather straps by Alfredo Häberli 2012, two stainless 
steel and rubber mobile phone handy-stations designed 
by Steve McGugan 2002, together with two stainless steel 
5076 money clips designed by Nanna Ditzel. With maker’s 
boxes. £40-60 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GEORG JENSEN - seven accessory items. To include a 
‘Girl’ Alfredo keyring, designed by Alfredo Häberli 2012, a 
mobile phone handy-station designed by Steve McGugan 
2002, a 5076 money clip designed by Nanna Ditzel, an 
Elephant keyring by Jorgen Moller 2013, a 5068 money 
clip designed by G J Design Team, together with two 
mobile phone charms. With maker’s boxes. £40-60 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

GEORG JENSEN Living - three Forma knife sets and 
a cheese knife. To include three stainless steel and 
matte 3pcs Forma Knife sets for cheese, together with a 
stainless steel Forma parmesan cheese knife, designed by 
Helle Damkjær 2009. With maker’s boxes. £80-120 (plus 
27.6% BP*)
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GEORG JENSEN Ilse - two candleholders and a bowl. 
Designed by Ilse Crawford 2012, to include two brass 
cradholders and a small brass bowl. Measuring 3.4 by 
12.5 by 17cms & 6.2 by 12.5cms. With maker’s boxes. 
£50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GINA LONDON - a Swarovski embellished evening 
handbag. Designed with a pale gold leather exterior 
featuring iridescent Swarovski crystal embellishments, 
with a magnetic snap button fastening, an optional fi ne 
gold-tone chain strap and a beige suede lined interior. 
Measuring 2.5 by 10 by 15cms. £60-90 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GIVENCHY - a necklace. Designed as a gold-tone 
interlocking GG pendant to the fi ne cable-link chain. 
Signed Givenchy. Length measures 37cms. With maker’s 
pouch and box. £40-60 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - a python leather Greenwich hobo handbag. 
Designed with soft grained taupe leather and python skin 
exterior, single leather handle featuring maker’s signature 
stirrup inspired hardware and top zip closure. Measuring 
20 by 38 by 46cms. With maker’s care card and dust bag. 
£150-200 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - an Interlocking black leather handbag. Designed 
with a black leather exterior, featuring a large gold-tone 
interlocking GG plaque to the front, with fl at leather 
handles, top zip fastening and one interior zip pocket. 
Measuring 14 by 22 by 36cms. With maker’s dust bag. 
£100-150 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - an ostrich leather handbag. Designed with a 
white ostrich leather exterior and dark brown coated 
edges, pale gold-tone hardware, leather strap closure 
with clip fastening, fl at leather handle with buckle detail 
and white suede interior lining. Measuring 26 by 38.5cms. 
£150-200 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - vintage ostrich leather handbag. Crafted from 
tan ostrich leather, featuring a large bamboo top bar, fl ap 
closure with weighted leather medallion and an adjustable 
shoulder strap. Stamped Modello Depositato, Gucci. 
Measuring 5 by 25 by 29cms. £60-90 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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GUCCI - a vintage GG Supreme Web messenger 
handbag. Featuring maker’s monogram coated canvas 
exterior with brown leather trim and signature red and 
green central stripe detail, with an adjustable leather 
shoulder strap, magnetic front fl ap fastening and one 
interior zip pocket. Measuring 5.5 by 20 by 24.5cms. 
£100-150 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - a Supreme Web cosmetics travel bag. Crafted 
from beige monogram coated canvas with textured 
brown leather trim and maker’s signature red and green 
central stripe, featuring a single leather top handle, double 
wraparound zip closure, with an interior vinyl separator to 
create two fl oors, an adjustable elastic strap for securing 
bottles and one small zip pocket. Measuring 18 by 18 by 
25cms. With maker’s dust bag. £40-60 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - a small Supreme Boston handbag. Featuring a 
beige coated canvas exterior with brown GG monogram 
print, with brown patent leather trim and small front leather 
logo patch, rolled leather handles, top zip fastening and 
one interior side pocket. Measuring 11 by 14 by 25cms. 
£80-120 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - two handbags. To include a small cream 
Duchessa Boston handbag, crafted from soft cream 
nappa leather, with fl at leather top handles, pale 
gold-tone metal bow detail with hanging bag charm, top 
zip fastening and bold patterned lining, together with a 
structured tall rectangular brown leather handbag. Lengths 
measure 26 and 32.5cms. First with maker’s dust bag. 
£50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - a handbag. Designed with a monogram 
patterned camel coloured canvas exterior and smooth 
brown leather trim, with fl at leather top handles, a 
magnetic snap button fastening and one interior side 
pocket. Measuring 7 by 22 by 33cms. With maker’s dust 
bag. £70-100 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - a Monogram Web handbag. Crafted from 
maker’s brown and beige GG monogram canvas, with 
brown leather trim, two red and green web striped 
handles, silver-tone hardware with red and green horsebit 
enamel details, with an open top and one interior zip 
pocket. Measuring 11 by 20 by 30cms. £90-140 (plus 
27.6% BP*)
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GUCCI - a burgundy leather bamboo handle handbag with 
hand mirror. Designed with a structured shape, crafted 
from smooth burgundy leather, with a looping bamboo 
top handle and a detachable leather shoulder strap, front 
bamboo turn-lock fastening and a removable interior hand 
mirror.  Measuring 7 by 15 by 22cms. With maker’s care 
card. £100-150 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - a lizard skin leather handbag. Crafted from 
tonal brown lizard skin leather, with two rolled looping 
top handles, a thin bucked strap clip fastening with 
logo engraved silver-tone front plaque and one interior 
side pocket. With foreign assay marks to indicate silver. 
Measuring 5 by 17 by 25cms. With maker’s dust bag. 
£80-120 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - a Soho leather handbag. Crafted from grained 
black leather with pale gold-tone hardware, featuring a 
quilted interlocking GG logo at the front, an oversized 
tassel zip pull and chain straps. Measuring 8 by 18 by 
28cms. With maker’s dust bag and maintenance guide. 
£200-300 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - a mini leather bamboo handbag. Designed with 
a navy blue leather exterior, featuring double looping 
bamboo handles and a detachable leather shoulder strap, 
wraparound zip closure with hanging bamboo zip-pull and 
one interior zip pocket. Measuring 6.5 by 13 by 17cms. 
£20-30 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - a vintage black leather bamboo handbag with 
hand mirror. Designed with a structured shape, crafted 
from grained black leather, with a looping bamboo top 
handle and a detachable leather shoulder strap, a bamboo 
turn-lock front fastening and a removable interior hand 
mirror. Measuring 9.5 by 18 by 26.5cms. With maker’s dust 
bag. £180-260 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - a Charlotte handbag. Crafted from maker’s black 
monogram canvas, with black leather trim, adjustable fl at 
leather handles, polished silver-tone hardware, oversized 
‘G’ logo plaque to the front and one interior zip pocket. 
Measuring 14 by 27 by 39cms. With maker’s dust bag and 
prodct pamphlets. £100-150 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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GUCCI - a black Abbey handbag. Crafted from black 
monogram canvas, featuring textured black leather trim, 
double fl at leather top handles, pale gold-tone hardware, 
D-ring details, a magnetic snap button fastening and black 
fabric lining. Measuring 10 by 25 by 38cms. £120-180 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - an Abbey handbag. Designed with maker’s 
classic GG monogram canvas exterior and pink leather 
trim, single rolled leather handle, pale gold-tone hardware, 
engraved D-ring front detail, top zip fastening and one 
small interior side pocket. Measuring 8 by 13 by 26cms. 
£60-90 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - an Abbey D-ring hobo handbag. Designed with 
maker’s GG canvas exterior and brown leather trim, single 
rolled leather top handle, engraved D-ring details, top zip 
fastening and one interior side pocket. Measuring 4.5 by 
24 by 29cms. £90-140 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - a black Jackie handbag. Featuring maker’s GG 
monogram canvas exterior with smooth leather trim, 
engraved gunmetal hardware, piston-lock fastening, fl at 
leather handle with buckle detail and one interior side 
pocket. Measuring 4 by 17.5 by 26.5cms. With maker’s 
dust bag. £100-150 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - a large GG canvas handbag. Crafted from 
maker’s black monogram canvas with black leather trim, 
featuring an open top, gathered sides, rolled leather 
handles and one interior side pocket. Measuring 20 by 
44 by 44cms. With maker’s dust bag. £50-80 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)

GUCCI - an Abbey handbag. Crafted of maker’s GG beige 
monogram canvas, with ivory leather trim, double fl at 
leather top handles, polished silver-tone hardware and a 
single magnetic snap button fastening. Measuring 10 by 
25.5 by 38cms. With maker’s dust bag. £100-150 (plus 
27.6% BP*)
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GUCCI - a handbag. Crafted from maker’s classic beige 
monogram canvas with brown leather trim, featuring 
ruched detail to the front and back, a detachable logo 
charm, fl at leather handle, top zip fastening and a cream 
canvas lined interior. Measuring 10 by 27 by 37cms. With 
maker’s care card and dust bag. £100-150 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)

GUCCI - a black GG denim handbag. Featuring maker’s 
black monogram denim exterior with black leather trim, 
with a front zip pocket, single looping handle, top zip 
fastening and one interior side pocket. Measuring 13 by 
24 by 26cms. With maker’s dust bag. £40-60 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)

GUCCI - a Nailhead Bardot handbag. Designed with a 
beige GG monogram exterior and textured turquoise 
leather trim, matte copper-tone hardware to include 
square stud details, dual rolled leather top handles, a 
piston-lock front fastening and one interior side pocket. 
Measuring 11 by 25 by 31.5cms. £100-150 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)

GUCCI - a Nailhead pouchette handbag. Designed with 
maker’s classic GG canvas exterior and textured turquoise 
leather trim, with brushed copper-tone hardware to 
include square stud details, a chain shoulder strap and 
and top zip fastening. Measuring 5 by 9.5 by 23.5cms. 
With maker’s dust bag. £50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - a Horsebit hobo handbag. Crafted from maker’s 
classic GG canvas, with beige leather trim, silver-tone 
hardware, fl at leather handle, an optional detachable 
leather shoulder strap, double top zip fastening with 
horsebit hardware and beige canvas lining. Measuring 11 
by 27.5 by 36cms. £150-200 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - a black Jackie handbag. Designed with a black 
nylon exterior and textured black leather trim, single 
fl at handle with side buckle detail, polished silver-tone 
hardware, front piston-lock fastening and one interior zip 
pocket. Measuring 5 by 25 by 37cms. With maker’s dust 
bag. £120-180 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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GUCCI - a large GG canvas handbag. Crafted from 
maker’s beige and brown monogram canvas with brown 
leather trim, featuring an open top, gathered sides, rolled 
leather handles and one interior side pocket. Measuring 
20 by 44 by 44cms. With maker’s dust bag. £50-80 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - a Monogram canvas handbag. Designed with 
maker’s signature GG canvas exterior and textured brown 
leather trim, featuring a detachable rolled leather handle 
with topstitch detail, zip fastening and one interior side 
pocket. Measuring 9.5 by 21 by 26cms. £30-50 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - a beige Monogram canvas handbag with 
bamboo detail. Designed with maker’s beige monogram 
canvas exterior and textured brown leather trim, featuring 
double rolled leather handles with bamboo accents at 
the anchors, an open top and one interior zip pocket. 
Measuring 9 by 29 by 31.5cms. £70-100 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - a Monogram Eclipse handbag. Featuring maker’s 
monogram canvas exterior and brown pebbled leather 
trim, wide front pocket, dual thin leather handles, large 
polished silver-tone eyelets with maker’s name engraved 
and a magnetic snap button fastening. Measuring 7 by 
23.5 by 39cms. With maker’s dust bag. £60-90 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - a pink suede a leather handbag. Designed with a 
pink suede exterior and smooth tan leather trim, gold-tone 
hardware, a feature front clip engraved with maker’s 
logo, fl at leather handle with buckle details, top zip 
fastening and one interior zip pocket. Measuring 3 by 20 
by 31.5cms. With maker’s dust bag and care card. £50-80 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - an Abbey handbag. Designed with a navy blue 
pebbled leather exterior, single rolled leather handle, pale 
gold-tone hardware, engraved D-ring front detail, top zip 
fastening and one small interior patch pocket. Measuring 
8 by 13 by 26cms. With maker’s dust bag. £40-60 (plus 
27.6% BP*)
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GUCCI - a small canvas handbag. Featuring maker’s GG 
canvas exterior with brown leather piping, an adjustable 
canvas handle, top zip fastening and one interior slip 
pocket. Measuring 8.5 by 12 by 19.5cms. With maker’s 
dust bag. £40-60 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - a small GG canvas handbag. Designed with 
maker’s classic monogram canvas exterior and brown 
leather trim, detachable leather handle with gunmetal 
horsebit clips, top zip fastening and brown fabric lining. 
Measuring 7 by 19 by 23cms. £30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - a small GG canvas Pochette handbag. Featuring 
maker’s GG canvas exterior with brown leather trim, 
polished gunmetal logo plaque to the front, a thin leather 
shoulder strap and top zip closure. Measuring 9.5 by 11 
by 26cms. £30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - a crossbody messenger handbag. Featuring 
maker’s classic GG canvas exterior with smooth brown 
leather trim, a detachable leather pouch and front zip 
pocket, long adjustable canvas crossbody strap, top zip 
fastening and one interior side pocket. Measuring 6 by 
15 by 19cms. With maker’s dust bag. £50-80 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)

GUCCI - a vintage Continental purse. Featuring maker’s 
signature monogram coated canvas exterior and smooth 
navy blue leather trim, with blue and red front stripe detail, 
one kiss-lock coin compartment and multiple card slots 
and slip pockets. Measuring 2 by 10.5 by 19cms. £30-50 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - a silk scarf. Featuring a fl oral design on a white 
ground with a bold red border. Measuring 87 by 88cms. 
£30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - a small scarf and a thin logo belt. To include 
a thin black leather belt, with silver-tone logo buckle 
fastening, together with a small multicoloured silk scarf. 
Belt length 88cms. Scarf measures 42 by 43cms. £40-60 
(plus 27.6% BP*)
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GUCCI - a Horsebit leather belt. The smooth black leather 
belt, with two adjustable push clip fastenings and large 
pale gold-tone horsebit feature. Length measures 85cms. 
£60-90 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - a suede belt. Crafted from beige suede, with a 
silver-tone ‘G’ buckle fastening. Length measures 93cms. 
£40-60 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - a black leather belt. Featuring a polished 
gunmetal ‘G’ logo buckle fastening. Signed Gucci. Length 
83cms. £40-60 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - a bamboo Horsebit bangle. The signature 
equestrian themed design featuring a silver-tone bangle 
with bamboo details and a clip fastening. Signed Gucci. 
With foreign assay mark. Weight 77.6gmms. Inner diameter 
6.5cms. With maker’s box, case and care pamphlet. 
£80-120 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - a silver and bamboo Horsebit pendant and 
chain. Featuring a bamboo accent and horsebit motif on 
a long chain with lobster clasp and signed logo charm. 
Signed Gucci. Hallmark for London. Length 50cms. Weight 
27.7gms. With maker’s pouch, box and care pamphlet. 
£90-140 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - a silver and bamboo Horsebit ring. Featuring a 
sterling silver design with bamboo detail. Signed Gucci. 
With London Hallmark. Weight 19.6gms. Ring size Q 1/2. 
With maker’s box and case. £60-90 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - a necklace. Designed as a black enamelled GG 
monogram pendant on a silver-tone bead necklace, to the 
T-bar clasp. Stamped 925. Length 41cms. With maker’s 
pouch and box. £30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - a necklace. Designed as three diff erent sized 
rectangular panels suspended from a cube-link chain to 
the spring-release clasp. Signed Gucci Made in Italy. With 
foreign assay marks. Length 63.5cms. Weight 18.9gms. 
£50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - a ring. Designed as a slightly graduated band 
ring with pierced double G motif to the front. Signed 
Gucci Made in Italy. With foreign assay marks. Ring size 
J. Weight 6.2gms. With maker’s pouch and case. £30-50 
(plus 27.6% BP*)
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GUCCI - a lady’s 2400L bangle watch. Designed with a 
stainless steel case, numbered 0022019, with silver-tone 
dial, fi tted to a stainless steel bangle with clasp fastening. 
Case width 22mm. £50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - a lady’s 2305L bracelet watch. Featuring a 
stainless steel case, silvered dial, fi tted to a signed 
stainless steel bracelet with double folding clasp. 
Numbered 0100598. 17mm. With maker’s box. £40-60 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

GUCCI - eight ties. To include a orange paisley tie, a blue 
tie with gold GG pattern, a pale blue thick woven tie, a 
grey and blue patterned tie, a white tie with interlocking 
logo pattern, together with three further ties. Lengths 
measure 141 to 150cms. £40-60 (plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a 2010 Prune Evergrain Birkin 35 handbag. 
Crafted from prune coloured, slightly textured Evergrain 
leather, featuring dual rolled handles, top fl ap and 
cross-over strap closure with polished silver-tone turn lock 
fastening, detachable clochette with padlock and key and 
four protective base feet. Measuring 18 by 24 by 35cms. 
With maker’s dust bag, box and plastic rain protector. 
£5,000-7,000 (plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a 2009 taupe Fjord Birkin 35 handbag. 
Featuring a grained fjord leather exterior, dual rolled 
handles, top fl ap and strap closure with polished 
silver-tone turn-lock fastening, detachable clochette with 
padlock and keys and four protective base feet. Measuring 
18.5 by 25 by 35cms. With maker’s dust bag, padlock 
pouch and rain protector. £4,500-5,500 (plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a 2007 tan Epson Birkin 35 handbag. Crafted 
from tan stamped-grain leather, with rolled leather 
handles, top fl ap and crossover strap closure with 
polished silver-tone turn-lock fastening, detachable 
clochette, padlock and keys and two interior pockets. 
Measuring 18 by 24 by 35cms. With maker’s dust bag, 
padlock pouch and rain protector. £4,500-5,500 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a 1992 black Kelly Sellier 28 handbag. 
Designed with a structured shape, crafted from smooth 
black box calf leather, featuring a rigid looping top handle, 
optional shoulder strap, gold-tone hardware, front turn-
lock and leather strap closure, detachable clochette with 
maker’s padlock and keys and four protective base feet. 
Measuring 11 by 21 by 29cms. With maker’s dust bag, box 
and rain protector. £1,800-2,600 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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HERMÈS - a 1992 black Bolide handbag. Designed with 
a smooth black leather exterior and gold-tone hardware, 
featuring looping leather top handles, a detachable 
shoulder strap, wraparound zip fastening, padlock, 
hanging clochette and keys. Measuring 13.5 by 26.5 by 
35cms. With maker’s dust bag. £1,200-1,800 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)

HERMÈS - a Sac A Depeche Fjord leather briefcase. 
Crafted from soft grey fjord leather, featuring a 
silver-tone front clip closure, leather top handle with 
hanging clochette and keys, opening to three interior 
compartments. Measuring 12 by 30 by 40cms. £800-1,200 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a vintage Porosus Crocodile Cordeliere 
handbag. Crafted from polished black crocodile skin, 
featuring a single looping top handle, gold-tone rope 
twist detailed hardware, front clip fastening and a smooth 
leather lined interior. Measuring 4 by 16.5 by 24.5cms. 
With maker’s dust bag. £800-1,200 (plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a black Clemence Massai PM handbag. 
Crafted from supple grained clemence leather, featuring a 
single fl at leather handle with silver-tone buckle details at 
either end, dual top zip fastening and woven beige interior 
lining, together with an optional longer shoulder strap. 
Measuring 6 by 33 by 44cms. £300-400 (plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a Bordeaux box calf vintage doubled-sided 
handbag. Crafted from smooth burgundy box calf leather, 
with gold-tone logo engraved hardware, long leather 
shoulder strap and two interior pockets. Measuring 8 by 
15.5 by 23cms. £300-400 (plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a vintage beige clutch. Crafted from buttery 
soft calfskin leather with a gold-tone embellished 
push-clip fl ap closure. Measuring 5 by 13.5 by 22cms. 
With maker’s box. £300-400 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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HERMÈS - a toile 2-in-1 Herbag Cabas MM handbag. 
A versatile bag, designed as two bags in one with one 
brown and one beige sturdy toile canvas frames, diff ering 
in size, and an interchangeable brown leather top 
crest, with dual leather handles, leather drawstraps and 
engraved silver-tone hardware. Measuring 16 by 30 by 
40cms and 15 by 21 by 40cms. With maker’s dust bag. 
£400-600 (plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a Vibrato Herbag handbag. Designed as a 
two in one handbag with interchangeable exteriors, one 
crafted from the multi-coloured Vibrato leather and the 
other from brown canvas completed with a removable 
leather lid, top handle and shoulder strap. Measuring 31 
by 26 by 10cms. £600-800 (plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a Trim handbag. Crafted from brown canvas 
and black grained leather, featuring a ‘H’ logo patchwork 
pattern to the exterior, a fl at leather handle with buckle 
detail to one side, top strap with clasp fastening and a 
black canvas lined interior. Measuring 7 by 28 by 30cms. 
£300-400 (plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a vintage Sac Besace handbag. Crafted from 
caramel epsom grained leather, featuring a detachable 
shoulder strap, top fl ap closure with rare gold-tone ‘Horse 
Head’ button clasp fastening. Measuring 4 by 28.5 by 
23.5cms. With unassociated dust bag. £180-260 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - two Fourre Tout canvas handbags. Both of 
a similar design, featuring double striped vertical straps 
and top handles, three front slip pockets, snap button 
fastenings and one interior side pocket. Measuring 7.5 by 
29 by 35cms. £50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a Fourre Tout canvas GM handbag. Crafted 
from grey cotton canvas, featuring double black and grey 
stripes and top handles, slip pockets to the front and 
back and snap button fastenings. Measuring 16 by 35 by 
47cms. £30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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HERMÈS - a Herline Pochette handbag. The fl at, 
rectangular grey textured fabric bag, with overlaid ‘H’ tape 
through the centre to both sides, unfastened opening 
and thin crossbody strap. Measuring 16.7 by 19.7cms. 
£70-100 (plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a small handbag. Crafted from khaki canvas 
with burgundy leather trim, featuring a long detachable 
shoulder strap, top zip fastening and a burgundy leather 
lined interior. Measuring 5 by 13 by 14cms. £100-150 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a leather pouch and wallet. Both crafted from 
smooth chestnut brown leather, the pouch designed with 
a leather wrist strap and zip fastening, the wallet featuring 
multiple interior slit pockets and one bill pocket. Lengths 
measure 13 and 19cms. £150-200 (plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a leather cardholder A5 folder. The cardholder 
of folder design with a central four ring binder holding 
a single dark green leather panel with various card 
compartments, to the textured black leather outer. 
Labelled Hermès. Measuring 17.5 by 23cms. £30-50 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a two-tone agenda dairy cover. Designed with 
a green leather exterior and contrasting red leather interior, 
with two internal pocket and metal hooks located to the 
spine. Measuring 13.5 by 19.5cms. £120-180 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)

HERMÈS - a 1970s belt. The wide brown leather belt, 
featuring maker’s large gold-tone ‘H’ buckle fastening. 
Length measures 97cms. £200-300 (plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a Chaine d’ancre reversible belt. Designed with 
grained white leather to one side and grained tan leather 
to the other, featuring maker’s reversible gold-tone anchor 
chain-link buckle. Length measures 78cms. £150-200 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a reversible logo buckle belt. Designed with 
grained epsom tan leather to one side and grained 
yellow leather to the other, featuring maker’s silver-tone 
detachable ‘H’ buckle fastening. Length measures 76cms. 
£100-150 (plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a reversible logo buckle belt. Designed with 
smooth black leather to one side and grained tan leather 
to the other, featuring maker’s reversible classic silver-tone 
‘H’ buckle. Length measures 78cms. £150-200 (plus 
27.6% BP*)
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HERMÈS - a pleated ‘Cavaliers Peuls’ scarf. Designed by 
Jean de Fougerolle, fi rst issued in 1997, the multicoloured 
motif depicting the scenes from Fula people tribal life. 
Measuring approximately 100 by 129cms. With maker’s 
box. £90-140 (plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a pink ‘Kosmima’ silk scarf. Designed by Julie 
Abadie, featuring a chain and coin motif in cream, beige 
and pink tones. Measuring 90 by 90cms. With maker’s 
box. £120-180 (plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a ‘Republique Francaise Liberte Egalite 
Fraternite’ scarf. Designed by Joachim Metz and fi rst 
issues in 1989, celebrating France becoming a Republic 
and the French revolution which began in 1789, in bold 
red, blue and yellow colours. Measuring 90 by 90cms. 
£100-150 (plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a ‘Springs’ scarf. Designed by Philippe 
Ledoux, with each corner featuring a crested cartwheel 
with horse carts depicted above and to the centre, in 
black, white and yellow. Measuring 88 by 90cms. £60-90 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a small ‘Tigre Royal’ scarf. Designed by 
Christiane Vauzelles, fi rst issued in 1977, featuring a regal 
tiger at the centre surrounded by a golden wreath on a 
brown background. Measuring 68 by 68cms. £100-150 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a small ‘Perfume Bottles’ scarf. Featuring 
assorted antique perfume bottles printed on a black and 
white background. Measuring 43 by 43cms. £40-60 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a ‘Jardin Creole’ scarf. Designed by V.Dawlat, 
featuring exotic creole fruits in tones of browns and 
yellows on a white ground, with a bamboo frame and red 
border. Measuring 89 by 90cms. £100-150 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)

HERMÈS - a silk scarf. Featuring a green, lilac and brown 
‘H’ pattern on a khaki background. Measuring 67 by 
67cms. £80-120 (plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a ‘Oeillets Sauvages Et Autres Caryophyllèe’ 
scarf. Featuring a delicate fl oral motif in mink green and 
pink. Measuirng 89 by 90cms. £90-140 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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HERMÈS - a ‘Cliquetis’ scarf. Designed by Julia Abadie 
and fi rst issued in 1972, featuring a variety of gold 
coloured swords and sabres strung together on a white 
and blue background. Measuring 89 by 90cms. £100-150 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a ‘Fantaisies Indiennes’ scarf. Designed by 
Loic Dubigeon and fi rst issued in 1985/86, featuring a 
large central tree print with blossoming fl owers in green, 
blue and purple tones with yellow accents on a white 
background. Measuring 90 by 90cms. With maker’s box. 
£150-200 (plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a small ‘Perfume Bottles’ scarf. Featuring 
assorted antique perfume bottles printed throughout. 
Measuring 43 by 43cms. £30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a silk tie. Featuring a green and pink belt link 
pattern. Length 146cms. £20-30 (plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a pair of vintage striped gloves. Crafted from 
red and white striped cotton, with delicate red top stitch 
detailing. Labelled size 7. With maker’s box. £90-140 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a pair of vintage leather gloves. Crafted from 
duck egg blue leather, with leather bow detail to each 
wrist. Labelled size 6.5. £90-140 (plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a vintage wide enamel printed Clic Clac 
cuff -bracelet. This silver-tone bracelet featuring colourful, 
decorative horses printed onto enamel panels with a 
swivel closure. Signed Hermès. With foreign Assay marks 
for silver. £180-260 (plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - an enamel bangle. Depicting a horse and 
carriage scene on a white colored background with rope 
and tassel decoration and gold coloured edging. Signed 
Hermès Paris. Stamped made in Austria. Inner bangle 
diameter 6.3cms. Width 1.9cms. With maker’s dust bag. 
£180-260 (plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - an enamel printed ‘Brazil’ bangle. Inspired by 
Brazil, featuring fi ery tonal orange feathers on a blue and 
green background with a gold-tone edge. Signed Hermès. 
Inner diameter 6.7cms. With maker’s fi tted box. £180-260 
(plus 27.6% BP*)
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HERMÈS - a bangle. The hinged lilac enamel bangle 
with silver-tone hardware clasp concealed behind the 
maker’s ‘H’ logo. Signed Hermès. Inner diameter 5.9cms. 
£120-180 (plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a Kelly bangle. The circular gold-tone bangle 
with inlaid tan leather and buckle detail suspending a 
padlock charm. Signed Hermès. Inner diameter 6.2cms. 
£90-140 (plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a leather bracelet. Designed as a tan leather 
strap with silver-tone ‘H’ buckle fastening. Signed Hermès. 
Length 22cms. £60-90 (plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a black leather bracelet. The silver-tone 
rectangular buckle, to the black strap with embossed 
line to the edge and embossed ‘Hermes, Paris’. Signed 
Hermès. Length 20 to 22cms. £80-120 (plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a leather cord bracelet. The brown leather 
cord, with hook to one terminal and loop to the other. 
Signed Hermès. Length 18cms. With maker’s pouch. 
£50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a Chaîne d’Ancre bracelet. Featuring mariner 
inspired links and a toggle closure. With foreign assay 
mark. Length 17cms. Weight 33.4gms. With maker’s box 
and case. £80-120 (plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a Jumbo Choker necklace. Designed as a tan 
leather cord, with gold-tone metal hook terminal to one 
end and metal loop to the other. Signed Hermès. Length 
measures 35cms. £100-150 (plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a Pop H necklace. Featuring maker’s ivory 
enamelled ‘H’ emblem on a gold-tone snake chain. Chain 
not original. Stamped Hermès. Length 42cms. With 
maker’s box. £120-180 (plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a Bamboo halter necklace scarf clip. Designed 
to be worn as a necklace or to hold a bustier or scarf, 
featuring two adjustable tan leather cords, with gold-tone 
hardware to include textured sliders and ‘H’ shaped 
bamboo metal canes, with tan leather drops and bamboo 
design clips to the terminals. Signed Hermès. With 
maker’s fi tted box and guide. £100-150 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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HERMÈS - a Move H ring. The silver-tone ring, designed 
as two sections, featuring an interlinked ‘H’ pattern, with 
white enamel detail. Signed Hermès. Ring size K. £60-90 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a belt ring. With a wrap around design, and 
buckle motif. Signed Hermès. With foreign assay marks 
to indicate silver. Ring size J. With maker’s case and box. 
£150-200 (plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a Move H ring. The silver-tone ring, designed 
as two sections, featuring an interlinked ‘H’ pattern, with 
orange enamel detail. Signed Hermès. Ring size M. £60-90 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a pair of ear clips. Of circular outline with 
‘Hermès Paris’ stamped within two consecutive rings. 
Signed Hermès Paris. Stamped Bibjouterie Fantaisie. 
Diameter 2cms. £60-90 (plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a pair of leather triangle earrings. Crafted from 
apple green leather, featuring clip-on fastenings and an 
embossed logo stamp to the reverse. Signed Hermès. 
Length 3.4cms. £30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)

HERMÈS - a limited edition 2002 Annee De La Main 
Cadena charm. Designed as a hand motif form in gold-
tone metal, with an arched sprung opening to the top. 
Signed Hermès. Length 4cms. £60-90 (plus 27.6% BP*)

HOUSE OF HARDY - a cropped wax jacket. Designed 
with a corduroy collar, elasticated storm cuff s, two exterior 
fl ap pockets with a thick tartan lining and detachable 
hood. Labelled House of Hardy. Size XL. £30-50 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

JIMMY CHOO - a red leather handbag. Crafted from 
supple red pebbled leather, with rolled leather handles and 
a detachable shoulder strap, top zip fastening, opening 
to a beige moleskin lined interior. Measuring 24 by 22 by 
34cms. With maker’s dust bag. £100-150 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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JIMMY CHOO - a burgundy Marin Foldover clutch. 
Crafted from glossy burgundy patent leather, with suede 
accents, gold-tone hardware, a low front zip pocket, a 
fold-over top with zip closure, detachable wrist strap 
and beige moleskin interior lining. Measuring 6 by 23 by 
35cms. £100-150 (plus 27.6% BP*)

JIMMY CHOO - a pair of red heeled sandals. Crafted from 
soft suede with snakeskin accents, featuring an open toe, 
cut-out detailing and a slim stiletto heel. Signed Jimmy 
Choo, size 37. With maker’s box. £100-150 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)

JIMMY CHOO - a pair of nude Cage Mesh heeled sandals. 
Designed with a nude nappa leather and mesh cage 
structure, with cut-out details, high stiletto heels and rear 
zip fastening. Labelled Jimmy Choo, size 40. With maker’s 
box. £70-100 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOEWE - a vintage camel brown large Amazona travel 
bag. Crafted from soft grained camel leather with smooth 
brown leather trim and corner patches, featuring maker’s 
signature embossed monogram to the centre front, rolled 
leather handles with a detachable leather ID tag, double 
top zip fastening and a suede lined interior. Measuring 
22.5 by 37 by 50cms. £120-180 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOEWE - a vintage camel brown small Amazona travel 
bag. Crafted from soft grained camel leather with smooth 
brown leather trim and corner patches, featuring maker’s 
signature embossed monogram to the centre front, rolled 
leather handles, double top zip fastening and a suede 
lined interior with one zip pocket. Measuring 23.5 by 27 
by 50cms. With maker’s care guide. £100-150 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)

LOEWE - a vintage small black leather Amazona travel 
bag. Crafted from smooth black leather, featuring maker’s 
signature embossed monogram to the centre front, rolled 
leather handles, double top zip fastening and a suede 
lined interior with one zip pocket. Measuring 23.5 by 27 
by 50cms. With maker’s care guide. £100-150 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)

LOEWE - a leather travel wallet. Crafted from smooth 
black leather, featuring maker’s embossed logo to the 
centre front, with gold-tone hardware, a rear zip pocket, 
optional leather wrist strap, a snap button fastening, 
opening to interior slip pockets and zip compartments. 
Measuring 4 by 16.5 by 23.5cms. With maker’s box. 
£40-60 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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LOEWE - a leather purse. Crafter from grained orange 
leather, featuring a snap button ID window to the top, 
a wraparound zip fastening, opening to reveal a small 
removable coin purse attached to one side of the interior. 
Measuring 4 by 9 by 11cms. With maker’s care guide and 
box. £40-60 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOEWE - a silk scarf. Featuring a fl oral motif in bold 
orange, green and beige tones. Measuring 85 by 86cms. 
£20-30 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOEWE - seven silk ties. To include three blue ties, one 
with gold and green spots, one with a leaf motif and one 
depicting knights on horseback, together with four further 
ties. £30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOEWE - six ties. To include two blue ties with fl oral 
motifs, a leaf patterned ‘fl ora de ultramar’ tie, together 
with a blue and brown polka dot example and two further 
ties. £30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOEWE - a black lambskin leather coat. The full-length 
double breasted coat with front button fastenings. 
Labelled Loewe, size 42. £60-90 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOEWE - a Shearling coat. Featuring a dark brown suede 
exterior, brown sheepskin trim and interior lining and 
button fastenings. Labelled Loewe, size 38. £50-80 (plus 
27.6% BP*)
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LOUIS VUITTON - a Cherry Blossom Sac Retro handbag. 
Designed with pink smiley faced cherry blossoms printed 
onto maker’s classic monogram canvas exterior, featuring 
natural tan leather trim with gold tone-studs, padlock and 
front bow detail, fl at looping leather top handle and beige 
microfi bre lining. Measuring 9.5 by 20 by 30cms. With 
maker’s dust bag. £240-340 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Cherry Blossom Pochette 
Accessories handbag. Designed with pink smiley faced 
cherry blossoms printed onto maker’s classic monogram 
canvas exterior, featuring natural tan leather trim with 
gold-tone studs and frontal bow detail, detachable looping 
wrist strap, top zip closure and beige microfi bre lining. 
Measuring 3.5 by 12 by 21cms. £150-200 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Sac Ambre Monogram Vinyl GM 
handbag. Crafted from monogram printed brown tinted 
vinyl, with cowhide leather base and trim, featuring 
an open top, imitation tortoiseshell patterned lucite 
chain handles with leather shoulder patches, gold-tone 
hardware and four protective base feet. Measuring 12 by 
34 by 47cms. £150-200 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Charms Pochette Accessories 
handbag and matching purse. Featuring a printed chain 
link coated canvas exterior with vachetta tan leather trim, 
detachable leather strap, gold-tone hardware to include a 
bolt key holder strap extender, padlock charm and top zip 
fastening, together with a matching coin purse. Lengths 
measure 12.5 and 21.5cms. £150-200 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Cosmic Blossom Pochette 
Accessories Rose handbag. Designed with a pink printed 
exterior of smiling rose blossoms on coated oil canvas, 
featuring a looping leather strap with gold-tone hardware, 
a top zip fastening and maker’s heritage striped fabric 
interior lining. Measuring 4.5 by 12 by 22cms. £180-260 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Graffi  ti Pochette 
Accessoires handbag. Crafted from maker’s classic 
monogram coated canvas with a bold grey graffi  ti logo 
printed exterior, featuring a detachable vachetta leather 
strap, top zip fastening and a brown textile interior. 
Measuring 4 by 13 by 21cms. With maker’s dust bag. 
£150-200 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Alzer 75 hard suitcase. 
Designed with a solid rigid frame, featuring maker’s 
classic monogram coated canvas exterior with logo 
stamped trim, rolled leather top handle with a detachable 
leather ID tag, brass rivets and reinforced corners, S-lock 
central fastening with keys and two latches at either 
side, washable interior lining and a removable interior 
tray with support straps. Measuring 22 by 29 by 75cms. 
£1,200-1,800 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Alzer 75 hard suitcase. 
Designed with a solid rigid frame, featuring maker’s 
classic monogram coated canvas exterior with logo 
stamped trim, rolled leather top handle with a detachable 
leather ID tag, brass rivets and reinforced corners, S-lock 
central fastening with keys and two latches at either 
side, washable interior lining and a removable interior 
tray with support straps. Measuring 22 by 29 by 75cms. 
£1,200-1,800 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Sirius 70 suitcase. 
Featuring maker’s classic monogram coated canvas 
exterior, natural cowhide leather trim, two looping leather 
top handles, double wraparound zip fastening, beige 
washable interior lining with a large slip pocket and elastic 
garment straps. With padlock, defi cient of key. Measuring 
22 by 50 by 70cms. £260-360 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Keepall Bandouliere 
60 luggage bag. Featuring maker’s classic monogram 
coated canvas exterior and natural vachetta leather trim, 
rolled leather top handles, detachable crossbody strap 
with shoulder patch, gold-tone hardware, double top zip 
fastening and a detachable leather ID tag. With maker’s 
padlock, defi cient of key. Heat stamped initials to ID tag. 
Measuring 26 by 33 by 60cms. £300-400 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - an Ellipse handbag. Designed with a 
structured curved shape, featuring maker’s monogram 
coated canvas exterior, gold-tone hardware, tan leather 
piping, rolled leather top handles, double wraparound zip 
fastening, one small interior patch pocket and maker’s 
padlock with keys. Measuring 13 by 25 by 32cms. With 
maker’s dust bag and box. £300-400 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Eole 50 rolling duffl  e bag. 
Designed with maker’s monogram coated canvas exterior, 
with natural vachetta tan leather top handles and trim, 
gold-tone hardware, one exterior zip pocket, anti-skid 
wheels on one side and a hidden retractable handle on the 
other, double top zip fastening and brown canvas interior 
lining. Measuring 28 by 30 by 50cms. £200-300 (plus 
27.6% BP*)
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LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Keepall Bandouliere 45 
luggage bag. Featuring maker’s classic monogram coated 
canvas exterior and natural tan leather trim, rolled leather 
top handles, detachable crossbody strap with shoulder 
patch, gold-tone hardware and double top zip fastening. 
With padlock, defi cient of key. Measuring 20.5 by 26 by 
46cms. £260-360 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a vintage Monogram Sac shopping 
handbag. Designed with a trapeze shape, featuring 
maker’s classic monogram coated canvas exterior with 
natural tan leather trim, dual fl at leather handles, an open 
top with one interior zip pocket. Measuring 16 by 38 by 
58cms. £300-400 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Alma handbag. Designed 
with a monogram coated canvas exterior, smooth 
vachetta cowhide leather base and trim, rolled leather top 
handles and double wraparound zip fastening. Measuring 
16 by 24 by 32cms. £150-200 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Galliera GM hobo 
handbag. Designed with maker’s monogram coated 
canvas exterior with natural vachetta leather trim, featuring 
maker’s gold-tone Inventeur front plaque, an adjustable 
fl at leather shoulder strap, snap button fastening and a 
beige alcantara lined interior. Measuring 12.5 by 36 by 
48cms. With maker’s dust bag. £180-260 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Keepall 55 luggage bag. 
Featuring maker’s classic monogram coated canvas 
exterior and tan leather trim, rolled leather top handles, 
detachable leather ID tag, gold-tone hardware and double 
top zip fastening. Measuring 25 by 30 by 56cms. £300-400 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - an Ellipse handbag. Designed with a 
structured curved shape, featuring maker’s monogram 
coated canvas exterior, gold-tone hardware, tan leather 
piping and rolled top handles, double wraparound zip 
fastening with padlock and one small interior patch 
pocket. Measuring 16 by 30 by 40cms. With maker’s dust 
bag. £380-480 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Alma handbag. Designed 
with a monogram coated canvas exterior, smooth 
vachetta cowhide leather base and trim, rolled leather top 
handles and double wraparound zip fastening. Measuring 
16 by 24 by 30.5cms. £240-340 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Keepall 50 luggage bag. 
Featuring maker’s classic monogram coated canvas 
exterior and tan leather trim, rolled leather top handles, 
gold-tone hardware and double top zip fastening. With 
maker’s padlock, defi cient of key. Measuring 22 by 28 by 
51cms. £300-400 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Looping MM handbag. 
Featuring maker’s monogram coated canvas exterior, 
a reinforced vachetta leather looping handle, top zip 
fastening and a beige alcantara interior lining. Measuring 
10 by 21 by 24cms. £100-150 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Marais bucket handbag 
and pouch. Designed with a cylindrical shape and an 
open top, featuring maker’s signature monogram coated 
canvas exterior with vachetta tan leather trim, adjustable 
shoulder straps with buckle details and cream Vuittonite 
synthetic interior lining, together with a detachable interior 
pouch. Measuring 16 by 22.5 by 26cms. £280-380 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Boulogne handbag. 
Featuring maker’s monogram coated canvas exterior, 
vachetta cowhide leather looping shoulder strap and base 
corners, with gold-tone hardware, top zip fastening and a 
brown cross-grain leather interior. Measuring 9.5 by 26 by 
31cms. £120-180 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Souffl  ot leather handbag 
with pouch. Designed with a cylindrical shape, with double 
fl at leather handles, vachetta leather trim, gold-tone 
hardware, top zip closure and microfi bre lining, together 
with a matching detachable interior pouch. Measuring 15 
by 15 by 30cms. £280-380 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Chantilly crossbody 
handbag. Crafted from monogram coated canvas 
with natural tan vachetta leather trim, featuring a long 
adjustable leather shoulder strap, fold-over top with front 
buckle fastening and brown cross-grain leather lining. 
Measuring 6.5 by 23.5 by 27cms. With maker’s dust bag. 
£100-150 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - an Ellipse MM handbag. Designed with 
a structured curved shape, featuring maker’s monogram 
coated canvas exterior, gold-tone hardware, tan leather 
piping and rolled top handles, double wraparound zip 
fastening and one small interior patch pocket. Measuring 
31 by 42cms. £100-150 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Mini Amazone handbag. Designed 
with a monogram coated canvas exterior, natural tan 
leather trim, two main compartments with wraparound 
zip fastenings, adjustable crossbody strap and a brown 
cross-grain leather lined interior. Measuring 9 by 15 by 
21.5cms. £200-300 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Papillon GM handbag. 
Designed with a barrel shape, featuring maker’s classic 
monogram coated canvas exterior, natural vachetta 
leather trim and strap handles, top zip fastening and a 
brown cross-grain leather lined interior. Measuring 15 by 
15 by 30cms. £180-260 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Pochette Accessoires 
handbag. Crafted from maker’s classic monogram coated 
canvas exterior, with a detachable vachetta leather strap, 
top zip fastening and a brown textile interior. Measuring 4 
by 13 by 21cms. £30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - an Ellipse PM handbag. Designed with 
a structured curved shape, featuring maker’s monogram 
coated canvas exterior, gold-tone hardware, tan leather 
piping, rolled leather top handles, double wraparound 
zip fastening and one small interior patch pocket. With 
maker’s padlock, defi cient of keys. Measuring 13 by 25 by 
31cms. £80-120 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Pochette Accessoires 
handbag. Crafted from maker’s classic monogram coated 
canvas, with a detachable vachetta leather strap, top zip 
fastening and a brown textile interior. Measuring 4 by 13 
by 21cms. £60-90 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram make-up pouch. Crafted 
from maker’s classic monogram coated canvas, featuring 
a top zip fastening and washable beige interior lining. 
Measuring 5 by 19 by 25cms. £60-90 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram document case. Featuring 
maker’s monogram coated canvas exterior, gold-tone 
wraparound zip closure and a brown cross-grain leather 
interior lining. Measuring 4 by 27.5 by 37.5cms. With 
maker’s dust bag. £180-260 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Pochette Florentine waist 
bag. Featuring maker’s monogram coated canvas with 
natural tan leather piping, top fl ap closure and magnetic 
snap button fastening, rear loops attach to a thin leather 
belt with three adjustable snap fastenings. Pouch 
measures 4 by 10 by 16cms. Belt length measures 92cms. 
£120-180 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Pochette Florentine waist 
bag. Featuring maker’s monogram coated canvas with 
natural tan leather piping, top fl ap closure and magnetic 
snap button fastening, rear loops attach to a thin leather 
belt with a gold-tone buckle fastening. Pouch measures 
4 by 10 by 16.5cms. Belt length measures 85cms. With 
maker’s dust bag. £150-200 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Pochette Twin GM 
handbag. Designed with maker’s classic monogram 
coated canvas exterior and vachetta cowhide leather trim, 
featuring a detachable thin leather shoulder strap, long 
fl ap closure with magnetic snap button fastening, beige 
microfi bre lining and a full-length interior slip pocket. 
Measuring 3 by 11.5 by 24.5cms. With maker’s dust bag. 
£30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Pochette Gange 
crossbody handbag. With maker’s monogram coated 
canvas exterior and vachetta tan leather piping, front slip 
pocket, adjustable canvas crossbody strap and double 
wraparound zip fastening. Measuring 4.5 by 12.5 by 
22.5cms. With maker’s dust bag. £100-150 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Pochette Cles purse and 
a key case. Both with maker’s monogram coated canvas 
exteriors, the purse designed with chain and key clip to 
the inside and gold-tone zip, together with a rectangular 
key case with fl ap, press stud closure and four interior key 
hooks. Lengths measure 10.5 and 11.5cms. £70-100 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram pouch. Crafted from the 
maker’s classic monogram coated canvas, featuring a 
fold-over fl ap closure and brown cross-grain leather lining. 
Heat stamped initials S.A to interior. Measuring 2.5 by 6.5 
by 12cms. £30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Eugenie purse. Crafted 
from monogram coated canvas with natural tan leather 
trim, featuring a rear gusseted zip pocket, front fl ap 
closure with large gold-tone clasp fastening, opening to a 
brown cross-grain leather interior with multiple card slots, 
slip pockets and a transparent ID window. Measuring 1.5 
by 10.5 by 19cms. With maker’s dust bag. £70-100 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Photo Album Picture 
Book. Crafted from the maker’s monogram coated 
canvas, featuring a strap closure, cross-grain leather 
interior and transparent photo sheets. Measuring 2 by 12 
by 16.5cms. With maker’s box and sleeve. £90-140 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Pochette Clefs coin purse. 
Crafted from monogram coated canvas, featuring top zip 
fastening, chain and lobster claw clasp for attachments 
and a brown cross-grain leather lined interior. Measuring 
6.5 by 11.5cms. £30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Bifold wallet. Designed 
with maker’s monogram coated canvas exterior, opening 
to a chestnut brown cross-grain leather interior and three 
slip pockets. Measuring 10 by 14cms. £60-90 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)
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LOUIS VUITTON - a Multicolor Dalmatian Sac Rabat 
handbag. The top fl ap is crafted from maker’s black 
multicoloured monogram canvas and the body is crafted 
from brown and white dalmatian printed pony hair, 
with maker’s signature vachetta cowhide leather trim, 
polished gold-tone hardware accents including stud 
embellishments and front press lock fastening. Measuring 
9 by 17 by 31cms. With maker’s dust bag. £340-440 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a black Multicolore Monogram coin 
purse. Designed with maker’s black multicoloured 
monogram canvas exterior, natural tan leather trim, 
gold-tone reinforced corners, a snap button closure, 
calfskin lining and two interior compartments. Measuring 
2.5 by 7 by 10cms. £20-30 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a white Multicolor Monogram Eye 
Need You handbag. Designed with colourful eyes printed 
throughout maker’s white multicoloured monogram 
canvas exterior, with vachetta cowhide leather trim, a fl at 
leather shoulder strap, gold-tone hardware to include 
decorative stud detailing, buckles, corner plates and a 
padlock, with a large front bow feature and burgundy 
microfi bre lining. Measuring 9 by 17.5 by 31cms. With 
maker’s dust bag. £300-400 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a white Multicolor Monogram Eye 
Miss You handbag. Made in collaboration between 
Marc Jacobs and Takashi Murakami, featuring colourful 
eyes printed throughout maker’s white multicoloured 
monogram canvas exterior, with vachetta cowhide leather 
trim, a looping shoulder strap, frontal bow and polished 
gold-tone hardware including decorative stud detailing, 
buckles, corner plates and a padlock. Measuring 5 by 14 
by 22cms. £150-200 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Multicolor Monogram Accessories 
Pochette handbag. Featuring a white multicoloured 
monogram canvas exterior, natural tan leather trim with 
gold-tone studded detailing, detachable shoulder strap, 
top zip closure and plum coloured microfi bre lining. 
Measuring 3.5 by 12.5 by 21.5cms. £150-200 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a burgundy Idylle Neverfull MM 
handbag. Designed with maker’s Idylle monogram canvas 
exterior and burgundy leather trim, with dual slim leather 
handles, adjustable leather side laces, top clip fastening 
and a burgundy canvas lined interior with maker’s archive 
details. Measuring 16 by 28 by 46cms. £400-600 (plus 
27.6% BP*)
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LOUIS VUITTON - a limited edition Masala Monogram 
Epices Kalahari GM handbag. Crafted from caramel brown 
monogram embossed leather with bronze metallic trim, 
gold-tone hardware and green Ayers snakeskin accents, 
featuring a red nylon drawstring clinching cord to the 
front with colourful resin beads and opening to a brown 
microfi bre interior. Measuring 10 by 30 by 36cms. With 
maker’s dust bag. £240-340 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Vernis Tompkins handbag. Designed 
with a bronze monogram embossed patent leather exterior 
and vachetta tan leather trim, featuring a large front slip 
pocket, rolled leather handles, double top zip closure and 
a smooth brown leather lined interior. Measuring 16.5 by 
22 by 35cms. £200-300 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Vernis Rouge Sutton handbag. 
Designed with a red monogram embossed patent leather 
exterior and natural tan leather trim, featuring a large front 
slip pocket, fl at leather handles, double top zip closure 
and a smooth red leather lined interior. Measuring 14 
by 31 by 39cms. With maker’s dust bag and care guide. 
£150-200 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a yellow Monogram Vernis Houston 
handbag. Featuring maker’s signature embossed 
monogram patent pale yellow leather exterior, with dual 
fl at tan leather shoulder straps, gold-tone hardware, zip 
top fastening and smooth leather interior lining. Measuring 
15 by 25 by 29cms. With maker’s dust bag. £70-100 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a bronze Monogram Vernis Houston 
handbag. Featuring maker’s signature embossed 
monogram bronze patent leather exterior, with dual fl at 
tan leather shoulder straps, gold-tone hardware, zip 
top fastening and smooth brown leather interior lining. 
Measuring 14.5 by 25 by 29cms. With maker’s dust bag. 
£200-300 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - an ivory Monogram Vernis Sunset 
Boulevard handbag. Crafted from cream monogram 
embossed patent leather, featuring a detachable chain 
shoulder strap with leather shoulder pad, maker’s gold-
tone engraved front name plaque, magnetic fl ap closure 
with a pale grey canvas and matte leather lined interior. 
Measuring 2 by 12 by 24cms. £120-180 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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LOUIS VUITTON - a Vernis Lexington pochette handbag 
and matching purse. Both designed with maker’s 
monogram embossed cream patent leather exterior and 
gold-tone hardware, the handbag featuring a detachable 
vachetta tan leather handle and a top zip fastening, 
together with a small double sided purse. Length measure 
10 and 20.5cms. £120-180 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Vernis Lexington pochette handbag. 
Featuring maker’s monogram embossed pale blue patent 
leather exterior, with gold-tone hardware, detachable 
vachetta tan leather handle, top zip fastening and a 
smooth matte leather lined interior. Measuring 3 by 11.5 by 
20cms. £80-120 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Vernis Lexington Fleurs pochette 
handbag. Featuring maker’s pink monogram embossed 
patent leather exterior with fl ower appliqués to the front 
and back, with silver-tone hardware, detachable vachetta 
leather handle, top zip fastening and matte pink leather 
lining. Measuring 3 by 11.5 by 20cms. £80-120 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Vernis Lexington Fleurs pochette 
handbag. Featuring maker’s orange monogram embossed 
patent leather exterior with fl ower appliqués to the front 
and back, with gold-tone hardware, top zip fastening and 
matte orange leather lining. Defi cient of leather handle. 
Measuring 3 by 11.5 by 20cms. £70-100 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a black Monogram Empreinte Artsy MM 
handbag. Featuring a black monogram embossed calfskin 
leather exterior, polished gold-tone hardware, structured 
braided leather handle and fold-over top closure with 
maker’s grey striped textile interior lining. Measuring 18.5 
by 31 by 39cms. With maker’s dust bag. £380-480 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Motard Afterdark clutch. 
Designed with an monogram embroidered beige suede 
exterior with a top crest of glossy embroidered patent 
leather, featuring a clasp cut-out handle with a gold-tone 
trim, an open top and beige satin lining. Measuring 7 by 
25 by 30cms. £150-200 (plus 27.6% BP*)

370

371

372

373

374

375



Condition reports available for all these lots at www.fellows.co.uk60

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 23% (plus VAT) or 27.6% (VAT included)

LOUIS VUITTON - a yellow Epi Saint Jacques GM 
handbag. Designed with a structured fan shape in maker’s 
textured yellow epi leather with smooth leather trim, long 
fl at leather handles, top zip fastening and purple alcantara 
interior lining. Measuring 16.5 by 26 by 44cms. £200-300 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a black Epi Vanity cosmetics bag. 
Featuring a structured top handle, double wraparound 
zip closure with padlock and keys, opening to a grey 
alcantara lined interior, with a separator to create two 
fl oors, a clinching black leather strap for securing bottles, 
a ruched elasticated pocket and fi tted mirror to the inside 
lid. Defi cient of shoulder strap. Measuring 19 by 20.5 by 
30.5cms. £300-400 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a blue Epi Speedy 25 handbag. 
Designed with a maker’s textured epi leather exterior in 
red with smooth red leather trim, a patch pocket to one 
side, double rolled leather handles, top zip fastening, 
maker’s padlock and keys and one interior side pocket. 
Measuring 15 by 19 by 27cms. £280-380 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a white Epi Brea handbag. Designed 
with a crème white textured epi leather exterior and 
smooth white leather trim, with silver-tone hardware, fl at 
leather handles, a detachable shoulder strap, top zip 
fastening and a pale grey cotton lined interior. Measuring 
14 by 29 by 37.5cms. £300-400 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a tan Epi Speedy handbag. Designed 
with a maker’s tan textured epi leather exterior with 
smooth leather trim, a single patch pocket to one side, 
double rolled leather handles, top zip fastening and one 
interior side pocket. Measuring 18 by 22 by 32.5cms. 
£300-400 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a yellow Epi Saint Jacques PM 
handbag. Designed with a structured fan shape in 
maker’s textured yellow epi leather, with smooth leather 
trim, double fl at leather handles, top zip fastening and 
contrasting purple alcantara interior lining. Measuring 10 
by 24 by 38cms. £200-300 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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LOUIS VUITTON - a green Epi Saint Jacques GM 
handbag. Designed with a structured fan shape in maker’s 
textured green epi leather with smooth leather trim, long 
fl at leather handles, top zip fastening and green alcantara 
interior lining. Measuring 16.5 by 30 by 44.5cms. £300-400 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a blue Epi Keepall 55 luggage bag. 
Featuring a blue textured epi leather exterior and smooth 
blue leather trim, a single patch pocket to one side, 
rolled leather top handles, detachable ID tag, gold-tone 
hardware and double top zip fastening with maker’s 
padlock and keys. Measuring 20 by 27 by 47cms. 
£360-460 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a yellow Epi Saint Jacques GM 
handbag. Designed with a structured fan shape in maker’s 
textured yellow epi leather with smooth leather trim, 
fl at long leather handles, top zip fastening and purple 
alcantara interior lining. Measuring 16.5 by 29 by 44.5cms. 
£200-300 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - an Kenyan Fawn Epi Dupleix handbag. 
Featuring maker’s brown textured epi leather exterior, with 
smooth leather expandable sides, long fl at handles, an 
open top and tan alcantara interior lining. Measuring 12 by 
28 by 36cms. £260-360 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a green Epi document handbag. 
Designed with a tall structured shape, from maker’s green 
textured epi leather, featuring rolled leather handles, an 
open top with grey alcantara lining and one interior side 
pocket. Measuring 9 by 36 by 38cms. £300-400 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a blue Epi Saint Jacques GM handbag. 
Designed with a structured fan shape in maker’s blue 
textured epi leather with smooth leather trim, long fl at 
leather handles, top zip fastening and blue alcantara 
interior lining. Measuring 16.5 by 30 by 44cms. £300-400 
(plus 27.6% BP*)
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LOUIS VUITTON - a two-tone Epi Noe bucket GM 
handbag. Crafted from maker’s signature blue textured epi 
leather with smooth green leather trim, leather drawstring 
closure, a fl at adjustable shoulder strap and blue alcantara 
interior lining. Measuring 19 by 27 by 34cms. £300-400 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a yellow Epi Speedy handbag. 
Designed with a maker’s textured yellow epi leather 
exterior with smooth leather trim, single patch pocket to 
one side, double rolled leather handles, top zip fastening 
with maker’s padlock and key and one interior side 
pocket. Measuring 15 by 19 by 27cms. £300-400 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a yellow Epi Saint Jacques PM 
handbag. Designed with a structured fan shape in 
maker’s textured yellow epi leather, with smooth leather 
trim, double fl at leather handles, top zip fastening and 
contrasting purple alcantara interior lining. Measuring 10 
by 24 by 38cms. £200-300 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - an Epi Speedy handbag. Designed with 
a maker’s textured epi leather exterior in chestnut brown 
with smooth brown leather trim, patch pocket to one side, 
double rolled leather handles, top zip fastening and one 
interior side pocket. Measuring 15.5 by 19.5 by 29cms. 
£200-300 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a blue Epi Noe bucket GM handbag. 
Crafted from maker’s signature blue textured epi leather 
with smooth leather trim, leather drawstring closure, a fl at 
adjustable shoulder strap and blue alcantara interior lining. 
Measuring 19 by 27 by 34cms. £300-400 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a black Epi Sablon handbag. Designed 
with a soft square shape, rigid looping top handles, gold-
tone hardware, double wraparound zip fastening and grey 
microfi bre interior lining. Measuring 11.5 by 21 by 26cms. 
With maker’s dust bag. £300-400 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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LOUIS VUITTON - a tan Epi Gobelins backpack. Designed 
with a structured shape, constructed from maker’s 
textured tan epi leather with smooth leather trim, front 
zip pocket, double adjustable leather shoulder straps, 
wraparound zip fastening, tan alcantara interior lining with 
one slip pocket and maker’s padlock and keys. Measuring 
14 by 31 by 35cms. With maker’s dust bag. £400-600 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Terre Damier Geant Canvas 
Aventurier Polaire travel bag. Designed with a semi-rigid 
shape, khaki coloured large damier canvas exterior with 
vachetta cowhide leather trim, dual rolled leather top 
handles, two exterior side pockets, to include one shoe 
compartment, double wraparound top zip fastening, 
detachable leather ID tag, maker’s padlock and keys and 
four protective rubber base feet. Measuring 25 by 38 by 
38cms. £380-480 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Damier Keepall Bandouliere 55 travel 
bag. Featuring maker’s classic damier chequered coated 
canvas exterior and smooth brown leather trim, dual rolled 
leather top handles, maker’s padlock and key, detachable 
crossbody strap with shoulder patch, gold-tone hardware 
and double top zip fastening. Measuring 25 by 30 by 
55cms. £480-680 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Damier Marais bucket handbag. 
Designed with an open top, damier coated canvas exterior 
with brown leather trim, adjustable fl at leather handles 
with buckle details, red alcantara lining and two interior zip 
pockets. Measuring 16 by 23 by 24cms. £200-300 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Damier Azur Galliera hobo handbag. 
Featuring maker’s damier check coated canvas exterior 
in beige azur with natural vachetta leather trim, maker’s 
gold-tone front name plaque, adjustable fl at leather 
shoulder strap, snap button fastening and a beige 
alcantara lined interior. Measuring 12 by 30 by 38cms. 
£200-300 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Damier Azur Saleya handbag and a 
cosmetics case. The Saleya handbag, featuring double 
rolled vachetta leather handles and a top zip fastening, 
together with a matching damier azur cosmetics case 
with a wraparound top zip fastening and washable interior 
lining. Lengths measure 17 and 36.5cms. £180-260 (plus 
27.6% BP*)
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LOUIS VUITTON - a Damier Azur Kisslock wallet. 
Designed with maker’s damier coated canvas exterior 
in azur, featuring a coin compartment to one side with 
gold-tone kiss-lock closure and multiple card slots and 
slip pockets with a snap button fastening to the opposite 
side. Measuring 2.5 by 9 by 13.5cms. £100-150 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Gold Antigua Theda handbag. 
Featuring a cream toile canvas exterior with gold leather 
trim, cross-over belt closure with a over-sized gold-tone 
buckle fastening, drawstring side details, dual leather top 
handles and a striped fabric lined interior. Measuring 10.5 
by 20 by 29cms. With maker’s dust bag. £200-300 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a cream Le Majestueux’ Suhali 
handbag. Crafted from cream suhali leather, with 
gold-tone hardware, dual fl at shoulder straps, contrasting 
stitching, belted side details and a lobster claw clip 
closure. Heat stamped initials to ID tag. Measuring 15 by 
32 by 33cms. £100-150 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a brown Taiga Odessa computer 
briefcase. Featuring a brown textured leather exterior, with 
a large rear slip pocket, wraparound double zip closure, 
fl at leather top handle, optional web crossbody strap and 
a padded fabric lined interior. Measuring 7 by 32.5 by 
38cms. With maker’s dust bag. £340-440 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Taiga long wallet. Crafted from black 
textured taiga leather, opening to fourteen card slots and 
two bill pockets. Measuring 9.5 by 18cms. £70-100 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a pair of men’s sandals. Featuring a 
wide brown leather upper with buckle details. Labelled 
Louis Vuitton, size 9. With maker’s dust bag. £50-80 (plus 
27.6% BP*)
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LOUIS VUITTON - a Tutti Sweety bracelet. Inspired by 
childhood candies, featuring a selection of gold-tone and 
colourful resin sweet charms with Swarovski details on an 
expandable elastic strap. With maker’s pouch and box. 
£100-150 (plus 27.6% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Damier Keep It bracelet. Featuring 
a brown Damier check band, to metal terminals, each 
reading ‘Louis Vuitton’, with push closure. Length 
16.7cms. With maker’s pouch. £220-320 (plus 27.6% BP*)

MACKINTOSH - a coat. Featuring an orange cotton 
bonded exterior with front button fastening, two front fl ap 
pockets, brown corduroy collar and detachable fl eece 
inner lining. Labelled Makintosh. Size 42. £220-320 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

MANOLO BLAHNIK - a pair of electric blue crocodile court 
shoes. Designed with a polished blue crocodile leather 
exterior, featuring a square block heel and tapered square 
toe. Labelled Manolo Blahnik, size 39. With maker’s dust 
bag. £150-200 (plus 27.6% BP*)

MANOLO BLAHNIK - a pair or vintage court shoes. 
Featuring a texture leather toe cap and block heel with 
perforated trim. Labelled Manolo Blahnik, size 8, UK size 
5. £30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)

MARC JACOBS - a Pill Snapshot camera handbag. 
Featuring a glossy snake-eff ect leather exterior, decorated 
with playful glittery patches, embellished studs and 
spikes, with silver-tone hardware, maker’s front signature 
plaque, a rear slip pocket, adjustable detachable shoulder 
strap, two zip fastenings and black faille interior lining. 
Measuring 5 by 11 by 18cms. With maker’s dust bag. 
£100-150 (plus 27.6% BP*)

MASERATI - a pair of vintage aviator sunglasses. 
Designed with thin black acetate frames and gold-tone 
wire ear tips, featuring three interchangeable lenses and 
a spare set of rubber covered ear tips. With maker’s fi tted 
case, guarantee card and care guide. £60-90 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)
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MAXFIELD PARRISH - a full-length tan Shearling 
sheepskin coat. Featuring a tan suede exterior and cream 
wool lining, designed with rough jagged cut edges, a 
cord and toggle waist tie and two exterior patch pockets. 
Labelled Maxfi eld Parrish. Size M. £80-120 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)

MAX MARA - a pair of prescription glasses. Designed with 
brown and black acetate frames and prescription lenses. 
Model 1240 140. With maker’s cleaning cloth and case. 
£30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)

MCM - two vintage travel suitcases. To include a larger 
rolling suitcase, featuring maker’s monogram cognac 
leather exterior with tan leather trim, reinforced top 
handle with a secure buckled strap on either side and 
two wraparound zip fastenings, together with a matching 
smaller carry suitcase. Lengths measure 64 and 74cms. 
£200-300 (plus 27.6% BP*)

MCM - a black nylon Dieter Monogram holdall. Designed 
with black leather trim, gold-tone hardware, rolled leather 
top handles, detachable shoulder strap and double top zip 
fastening. Measuring 23 by 27 by 50cms. £70-100 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

MICHAEL KORS - a Saffi  ano leather small satchel. Crafted 
from coral red textured saffi  ano leather, with gold-tone 
hardware to include maker’s front plaque and hanging 
logo charm, with dual rolled leather handles, double top 
zip fastening and beige textile interior lining. Shoulder 
strap AF. Measuring 15 by 18.5 by 25.5cms. £80-120 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

MIU MIU - an apple green embossed long wallet. 
Featuring maker’s gold-tone logo lettering to the front 
fl ap closure, with double snap button fastenings, smooth 
green leather lining with one central zip compartment and 
multiple card slots and slip pockets. Measuring 2 by 9.5 
by 19.5cms. £50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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MONT BLANC - a ballpoint pen. The matte black and 
silver-tone body with banded white star emblem to the clip 
and terminal. With maker’s guarantee and case. £50-80 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

MONT BLANC - a pair of Meistersterstuck sunglasses. 
Designed with green tinted oval lenses with thin gold-tone 
wire frames, black acetate arms and detailed engraving 
around each lens edge. With maker’s cleaning cloth, 
pouch, case, service guide and box. £40-60 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)

MOSCHINO - a logo belt. The smooth black leather belt 
embellished with the maker’s signature gold-tone lettering. 
Length measures 98cms. £30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)

MULBERRY - a pink Bayswater handbag. Crafted 
from grained raspberry pink leather, featuring double 
rolled handles, top fl ap closure with maker’s signature 
Postman’s lock fastening, detachable leather fob with 
concealed padlock, inner adjustable side straps and four 
protective base feet. Measuring 16 by 24 by 37cms. With 
maker’s dust bag. £320-420 (plus 27.6% BP*)

MULBERRY - a Primrose handbag. Designed with a 
mushroom grey and taupe leather exterior with ballet pink 
suede side panels, featuring a rigid looping leather handle, 
a removable shoulder strap, top fl ap closure secured with 
maker’s signature Postman’s hinge lock fastening and one 
interior zip pocket. Measuring 13 by 15 by 21cms. With 
maker’s dust bag. £220-320 (plus 27.6% BP*)

MULBERRY - a green leather drawstring handbag. 
Designed with a green leather exterior with polished 
silver-tone hardware, featuring a fl at leather shoulder 
strap, a drawstring top closure and one interior zip pocket. 
Measuring 6.5 by 21 by 24cms. £70-100 (plus 27.6% BP*)

MULBERRY - a taupe Bayswater Double Zip handbag. 
Designed with a taupe brown goatskin leather exterior 
with silver-tone hardware, featuring double buckle straps, 
maker’s signature Postman’s lock, hanging key fob, rolled 
leather handles, a detachable shoulder strap and multiple 
interior compartments. Measuring 12 by 24 by 35.5cms. 
With maker’s dust bag. £150-200 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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MULBERRY - a vintage Scotchgrain suitcase. Crafted 
green pebbled scotchgrain leather and brown canvas trim, 
with tan leather accents, rolled canvas handles, small front 
zip pocket, double wraparound zip fastening and opening 
to the maker’s classic tartan lined interior. Measuring 22 by 
47 by 70cms. £70-100 (plus 27.6% BP*)

MULBERRY - a Scotchgrain Two-Wheel Trolly suitcase. 
Designed with maker’s red pebbled scotchgrain exterior 
with smooth brown leather trim, featuring two front 
pockets, a retractable pulley handle and optional leather 
top and side handles, wraparound zip fastenings, maker’s 
classic tartan lining and an anti-skid wheeled base. 
Measuring 24 by 33 by 40cms. £200-300 (plus 27.6% BP*)

MULBERRY - a blue Scotchgrain bowling handbag. 
Designed with a duck egg blue scotchgrain exterior 
and smooth beige leather trim, with antique gold-tone 
hardware, rolled leather handles, a low front zip pocket, 
double wraparound zip fastening and black jacquard logo 
fabric lining. Measuring 17 by 26 by 34cms. With maker’s 
dust bag. £120-180 (plus 27.6% BP*)

MULBERRY - a blue Scotchgrain purse and make-up 
pouch. Both designed with a duck egg blue scotchgrain 
exterior, smooth beige leather trim and antique gold-tone 
hardware, the purse featuring a coin compartment and 
multiple interior card slots and slip pockets, the pouch 
featuring a wraparound zip fastening. Lengths measure 17 
and 19cms. £60-90 (plus 27.6% BP*)

MULBERRY - a mauve Long Locked leather purse. 
Crafted in mauve leather, with top fl ap closure, maker’s 
signature Postman’s lock fastening and multiple interior 
card slots and compartments. Measuring 2 by 10 by 
19cms. £70-100 (plus 27.6% BP*)

MULBERRY - a taupe Domed Rivet French purse. 
Crafted from taupe brown goatskin leather, with polished 
silver-tone hardware, featuring an engraved domed rivet to 
the front fl ap closure, multiple interior card slots and slip 
pockets, together with a removable interior coin purse. 
Measuring 2.5 by 10 by 19cms. With maker’s care card 
and box. £80-120 (plus 27.6% BP*)

MULBERRY - a belt. Designed as a crocodile embossed 
brown leather belt, with gold-tone logo plaque and buckle 
fastening. Length measures 81cms. £20-30 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)
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NINA RICCI - a necklace. Featured an embellished 
gold-tone box charm with maker’s initials on each side to 
the fancy-link chain. Signed Nina Ricci. Length 32cms. 
£30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)

NINA RICCI - a pendant and a pair of ear clips. Designed 
as a gold-tone heart shaped rhinestone embellished 
pendant, together with a pair of fl oral embellished ear 
clips. Signed Nina Ricci. Length of pendant 42cms. With 
maker’s box . £30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)

NINA RICCI - six ties. To include two burgundy ties, a grey 
and brown diagonally striped tie, two blue patterned ties 
and a dark brown tie. £50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)

NINA RICCI - six ties. To include a tonal brown diagonal 
striped tie, a navy blue tie with red polka-dot pattern, 
a blue tie with a geometric design, together with three 
further examples. £50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)

PRADA - a black quilted velvet backpack. Designed with a 
black leather-trimmed quilted velvet exterior, embellished 
with gold-tone metal hardware and decorative rings 
attached to leather fringes, featuring a top fl ap with a 
magnetic buckle fastening and inner drawstring closure, 
with two exterior patch pockets, dual shoulder straps 
and logo fabric lining. Measuring 12 by 24.5 by 28cms. 
With maker’s dust bag, care card and authenticity card. 
£440-640 (plus 27.6% BP*)

PRADA - a black leather handbag. Crafted from soft 
black calf leather, featuring polished silver-tone hardware, 
gathered side with belt details, rolled leather top handles, 
a detachable shoulder strap, magnetic snap button 
fastening and maker’s signature jacquard logo fabric 
lining. Measuring 13 by 26 by 30cms. With maker’s dust 
bag, care card and authenticity card. £120-180 (plus 
27.6% BP*)
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PRADA - a grey leather hobo handbag. Designed with 
a grey pebbled leather exterior, gold-tone hardware to 
include maker’s front logo lettering, a fl at leather handle 
with side buckle details, top zip fastening and maker’s 
jacquard logo fabric lining. Measuring 14 by 29 by 35cms. 
With maker’s authenticity card, care card and unassociated 
dust bag. £150-200 (plus 27.6% BP*)

PRADA - a beige Boston handbag. Featuring a glazed 
beige leather exterior with gold-tone hardware, rolled 
leather handles, detachable shoulder strap, hanging 
clochette with padlock and keys, top zip fastening and 
maker’s jacquard logo fabric lining. Measuring 12 by 22 by 
33cms. £300-400 (plus 27.6% BP*)

PRADA - a vintage duffl  e bag. Crafted from black nylon, 
featured maker’s triangular logo plaque to the front, with 
two nylon handles, a detachable shoulder strap and 
double top zip fastening. Measuring 28 by 30 by 50cms. 
£80-120 (plus 27.6% BP*)

PRADA - a small nylon handbag. Featuring a black nylon 
exterior with maker’s triangular logo plaque to the front, 
with a fl at nylon handle and top zip fastening. Measuring 
6.5 by 18 by 20cms. £30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)

PRADA - a zebra pattern clutch. Designed with a grey and 
black zebra patterned pony skin exterior, with gold-tone 
hardware accents, to include maker’s name plaque to the 
centre front, top zip fastening and a smooth pink leather 
lined interior. Measuring 18 by 30cms. £50-80 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)

PRADA - a black satin wristlet clutch. Featuring gold-tone 
hardware to include maker’s front logo lettering, with a 
detachable wrist strap, top zip fastening and jacquard 
logo fabric lining. Measuring 1 by 13 by 21.5cms. With 
maker’s authenticity card and box. £60-90 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)
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PRADA - a black studded zip-around purse. Crafted from 
supple black nappa leather, embellished with gunmetal 
studded trim, maker’s front logo plaque, wraparound zip 
fastening and a mauve leather lined interior. Measuring 2 
by 10.5 by 18.5cms. £70-100 (plus 27.6% BP*)

PRADA - a pair of visor sunglasses. Featuring a gradient 
brown one-piece visor lens, with a thin gold-tone metal 
frame, wide imitation tortoiseshell acetate arms and 
maker’s signature triangular logo plate to each temple. 
With maker’s authenticity card, product pamphlet, cleaning 
cloth, case and box. £50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)

POLO RALPH LAUREN - a suede fringed handbag. 
Crafted from rich purple suede, featuring a tasselled 
fringed bottom edge, a long adjustable crossbody strap 
with hanging luggage tag, magnetic fold-over fl ap closure 
and maker’s interior logo plaque. Measuring 7 by 18 by 
19cms. With unassociated dust bag. £60-90 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)

RAYMOND WEIL - a lady’s wrist watch. Gold-plated case 
and stainless steel back numbered 5332, with a white 
and grey dial with Roman numeral hour markers, fi tted to 
a black leather signed strap with gold-plated pin buckle. 
Case diameter 24mm. £50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)

ROBERTO CAVALLI - a pair of ‘denim look’ boots. 
Designed with a denim print exterior, pointed toe and 
silver-tone stiletto heel. Labelled Roberto Cavalli, size 37. 
£40-60 (plus 27.6% BP*)

RUSSELL & BROMLEY by Stuart Weitzman - a patent 
leather handbag. Crafted from burgundy patent leather, 
featuring a quilted top fl ap closure, polished gunmetal 
hardware, chain and interwoven leather shoulder strap 
and an engraved turn-lock front fastening. Measuring 8 by 
15 by 28cms. With maker’s dust bag. £60-90 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)

RUSSELL & BROMLEY by Stuart Weitzman - a patent 
leather handbag. Crafted from beige patent leather, 
featuring quilted detailing to the top fl ap closure, polished 
gold-tone hardware, chain and interwoven leather 
shoulder strap and an engraved turn-lock front fastening. 
Measuring 8 by 15 by 28cms. With maker’s dust bag. 
£60-90 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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SALVATORE FERRAGAMO - a crocodile embossed 
handbag. Featuring a dark brown crocodile embossed 
leather exterior with maker’s signature engraved gold-tone 
plaques on either side, front pocket with magnetic closure, 
an adjustable shoulder strap, top zip fastening and one 
interior zip pocket. Measuring 8 by 21 by 23cms. With 
maker’s dust bag. £120-180 (plus 27.6% BP*)

SALVATORE FERRAGAMO - a crocodile embossed 
handbag. Designed with a structured shape, featuring a 
brown crocodile embossed leather exterior, with maker’s 
gold-tone double Gancini front plaque, a long adjustable 
shoulder strap, top zip fastening and one interior zip 
pocket. Measuring 10 by 28 by 29.5cms. £100-150 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

SALVATORE FERRAGAMO - a Vara tote handbag. 
Designed with a tan crocodile embossed exterior, 
grosgrain ribbon details, dual top handles, gold-tone 
engraved front name plaque, magnetic snap fastenings 
and one interior side pocket. Measuring 12 by 29 by 
35cms. £40-60 (plus 27.6% BP*)

SALVATORE FERRAGAMO - a Vara tote handbag. 
Designed with a smooth black leather exterior, grosgrain 
ribbon details, dual top handles, gold-tone engraved front 
name plaque, magnetic snap fastenings and one interior 
side pocket. Measuring 12 by 29 by 35cms. £50-80 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

SALVATORE FERRAGAMO - a small Vara handbag. 
Designed with a smooth navy blue leather exterior, 
grosgrain ribbon detail, dual top handles, gold-tone 
engraved front name plaque, top zip fastening and one 
interior side pocket. Measuring 10 by 25 by 27.5cms. 
£50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)

SALVATORE FERRAGAMO - a metallic leather handbag. 
Designed with a metallic pewter leather exterior, with 
a rectangular shape, an optional detachable leather 
shoulder strap, a gold-tone hanging ‘shoe’ bag charm, 
magnetic front fl ap closure and one interior zip pocket. 
Measuring 4 by 15 by 20.5cms. With maker’s dust bag and 
unbranded box. £50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)

SALVATORE FERRAGAMO - an embossed leather 
handbag. Designed with a structured shape, featuring a 
crocodile embossed black leather exterior, with a long 
adjustable leather shoulder strap, a magnetic fl ap closure 
and one interior zip pocket. Measuring 7 by 16 by 21cms. 
£70-100 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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SMYTHSON - a dove grey deerskin Burlington slim coat 
wallet. Designed with a soft grained leather exterior with a 
smooth leather interior, featuring twelve interior card slots 
and two long slip pockets. Measuring 9.5 by 19cms. With 
maker’s dust bag. £50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)

SMYTHSON - a passport cover. Crafted from embossed 
red leather, with gold-tone clasp closure and two slip 
pockets to the interior sides. Measuring 10 by 14.5cms. 
With maker’s box. £50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)

TIFFANY & CO. - a gentleman’s Atlas chronograph 
bracelet watch. Designed with a stainless steel case, 
black dial with luminous hour markers, subsidiary recorder 
dials to two, six and ten, date aperture to four, fi tted 
to a signed stainless steel bracelet with double folding 
clasp. Watch numbered 050201732. Case width 35mm. 
£480-680 (plus 27.6% BP*)

TIFFANY & CO. - a lady’s Atlas wrist watch. Designed 
with a white metal case with chapter ring bezel, fi tted 
to a signed black lizard strap with stainless steel pin 
buckle. Stamped 925. Numbered W251S. Signed quartz 
movement. Case width 24mm. £150-200 (plus 27.6% BP*)

TIFFANY & CO. - a gentleman’s Atlas wrist watch. 
Featuring a white metal case with chapter ring bezel, to 
the black leather strap with signed stainless steel pin 
buckle. Stamped 925. Reference M0640. Serial 4N-602. 
Case width 31mm. £200-300 (plus 27.6% BP*)

TIFFANY & CO. - a pendant. Of abstract curved shape, 
to two tear-drop shape terminals. Signed Tiff any & Co., 
Elsa Peretti. Length 3.7cms. Weight 13gms. £90-140 (plus 
27.6% BP*)
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TIFFANY & CO. - an Elsa Peretti bean pendant. Designed 
as a solid bean pendant with the fi ne belcher chain strung 
through the bean. Signed Tiff any & Co. Peretti. Length 
20.5cms. Weight 3.7gms. With maker’s pouch. £60-90 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

TIFFANY & CO. - a ring. Designed as a concave band ring 
stamped ‘925 T & CO 1837.’ Stamped 1997 Tiff any & Co. 
Width 0.7cms. Ring size I. Weight 7.5gms. £50-80 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

TIFFANY & CO. - a ballpoint pen. The silver-tone pen 
with ‘T’ clip, green enamel central band and a retractable 
ballpoint. Signed Tiff any & Co. Length 13cms. £60-90 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

TOD’S - a nylon Luna Media handbag and a patent leather 
cosmetics pouch. The handbag, featuring a brown nylon 
exterior with brown alligator leather trim, double rolled 
leather handles, two front zip pockets and a top zip 
fastening, together with an embossed mint green patent 
leather cosmetics pouch. Lengths measure 18 and 37cms. 
With one dust bag. £30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)

VALENTINO - a pink leather Rockstud Ipad case. Crafted 
from smooth fuchsia pink leather, featuring gold-tone 
square studded trim, wraparound zip closure with a 
studded leather wristlet strap and an interior compartment 
fi tted to house the ipad. Measuring 2 by 21.5 by 27.5cms. 
With maker’s dust bag. £100-150 (plus 27.6% BP*)

VALENTINO - ten ties. To include a burgundy pin strip tie 
with fl oral detail, a red and black stripe tie, three navy blue 
patterned ties together with fi ve further examples. £50-80 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

VALENTINO - ten ties. To include a blue and grey diagonal 
striped tie, a burgundy polka-dot tie, together with eight 
further examples. £50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)

VALENTINO - ten ties. To include a black and berry 
patterned tie, together with a navy and red zig-zag 
patterned tie, together with eight further examples. £50-80 
(plus 27.6% BP*)
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VALENTINO - a pair of prescription glasses. Designed with 
emerald green acetate frames and prescription lenses. 
Model V2680 53 16 324 140. With maker’s cleaning cloth 
and case. £30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)

An early 20th century gem-set evening handbag attributed 
to Van Cleef & Arpels. The gold textile rectangular bag, 
embroidered with a quatrefoil lattice design and fl oral 
motifs in gold and silver metallic thread, set with amethyst 
and garnet beads, the press stud fastening opening to 
reveal a satin lined interior with three main compartments. 
Measuring 3 by 12.5 by 20cms. £200-300 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)

VERA WANG - an ivory sleeveless Veronique wedding 
dress with unbranded veil and tiara. The ivory satin faced 
organza with champagne tulle, overlaying a sheer v-neck, 
with double layered Chantilly lace appliqués on the 
bodice and skirt, together with a full-length lace veil and 
a embellished fl oral tiara. Modifi ed size 10. With maker’s 
garment cover. £200-300 (plus 27.6% BP*)

VERSACE - a patent leather handbag. Crafted from 
cream patent leather with maker’s signature Greek Key 
embroidered pattern to the exterior, featuring pale gold-
tone hardware, an engraved logo plaque to the centre 
front, braided metallic leather handles and a double top 
zip fastening. Measuring 17 by 20 by 39cms. With maker’s 
dust bag. £200-300 (plus 27.6% BP*)

VERSACE - a silver leather handbag. Designed with 
a silver leather exterior with maker’s signature Greek 
Key embossed pattern throughout, featuring a smooth 
polished leather central stripe and a Medusa head logo 
medallion, fl at leather handle, top zip fastening and three 
interior side pockets. Measuring 9 by 15.5 by 26cms. 
£100-150 (plus 27.6% BP*)

VERSACE - a pair of prescription glasses. Featuring green 
and black acetate frames and prescription lenses. Model 
3201 5076 54 16 140. With maker’s guarantee certifi cate, 
cleaning cloth, case and box. £30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)

VERSACE - a bracelet. The oversized silver-tone chain 
link bracelet, with Greek Key engraving, hanging Medusa 
medallion and clip fastening. Stamped Versace. Length 
19cms. £50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)

VIVIENNE WESTWOOD - a Galles plaid clutch. Designed 
with a padded glittery gold and black tartan exterior, 
gold-tone hinged frame and maker’s signature orb clasp, 
branded lining and large interior leather logo tab. Defi cient 
of shoulder strap. Measuring 5 by 9 by 18cms. £50-80 
(plus 27.6% BP*)
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YVES SAINT LAURENT - a textured leather briefcase. 
Crafted from chestnut brown leather, featuring a rigid top 
handle, silver-tone hardware, expandable accordion sides, 
logo engraved lockable latch fastening with key and logo 
patterned interior lining. Measuring 11 by 31 by 41cms. 
£200-300 (plus 27.6% BP*)

YVES SAINT LAURENT - a green handbag. Designed with 
a green leather and lizard skin exterior, featuring a long 
adjustable shoulder strap, rear slip pocket, magnetic fl ap 
closure and three interior compartments. Measuring 7 by 
21 by 25cms. £80-120 (plus 27.6% BP*)

YVES SAINT LAURENT - a vintage envelope clutch. 
Designed with a two-tone silver leather exterior, featuring 
a magnetic fl ap closure with scalloped edge detail and 
one interior slip pocket. Measuring 3.5 by 15 by 20cms. 
£60-90 (plus 27.6% BP*)

YVES SAINT LAURENT by Tom Ford - a Mombasa horn 
belt. A thin black leather belt with silver-tone carved metal 
horn. Length measures 102cms. £90-140 (plus 27.6% BP*)

YVES SAINT LAURENT - a jacquard silk scarf. Designed 
with an ornate border pattern in bronze, green, yellow and 
black. Measuring 89 to 90cms. With maker’s box. £50-80 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

YVES SAINT LAURENT - two ties. To include a jacquard 
silk navy blue fl oral tie together with a black polka-dot tie. 
Lengths 138 and 142cms. £30-50 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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A selection of designer items. To include a cream leather 
handbag by Armani Jeans, a pair of Prada kitten heels, 
a structured handbag by Trussardi, a French Connection 
belt, together with three further handbags. £40-60 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

Two designer handbags. To include a camera bag by Paul 
Smith, crafted from teal and navy blue canvas with orange 
and grey leather accents, together with a white grained 
leather backpack by Abro*. Lengths measure 23.5 and 
25cms. One with maker’s dust bag. £40-60 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)

Two designer handbags. To include a black nylon Calvin 
Klein Jeans messenger bag, with an adjustable crossbody 
strap and top zip fastening, together with a lilac patent 
leather handbag by Zandra Rhodes, featuring ruched 
detailing to the front and a detachable shoulder strap. 
Lengths measure 27 and 29cms. With original tags 
attached. First with maker’s dust bag. £30-50 (plus 27.6% 
BP*)

Thirteen ties. To include a green Christian Dior tie with 
an organic design of gold vines, a multicoloured Desert 
Designs tie by Jimmy Pike, a Joseph Abboud dark paisley 
tie, a peach square patterned tie by Gene Meyer, together 
with nine further examples. £40-60 (plus 27.6% BP*)

Eight ties. To include two Lanvin ties, one predominantly 
navy blue with a repeated rectangle pattern, the other with 
a red leaf design, with two Loewe ties, a Giorgio Armani 
tie and three further examples. Lengths measure 142 to 
148cms. £40-60 (plus 27.6% BP*)

Eight ties. To include three patterned Loewe ties in yellow, 
green and blue tones, a Giorgio Armani tie and a Gucci 
tie, together with three further examples. Lengths measure 
140 to 152cms. £40-60 (plus 27.6% BP*)

Eight ties. To include three Céline ties, two Gucci ties, 
a blue and pink patterned Hermès tie, an orange tie 
by Salvatore Ferragamo, featuring a repeated sailboat 
pattern, together with a paisley patterned tie by Yves Saint 
Laurent. Lengths measure 144 to 148cms. £40-60 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

Eight ties. To include two Cerruti 1881 ties, two Ungaro 
ties, two Guy Laroche ties and two further examples. 
Lengths measure 143 to 148cms. £40-60 (plus 27.6% BP*)

Three designer ties. To include a pale blue and gold Fendi 
tie, an ivory and black tie by Giorgio Armani, together with 
a brown, blue and green patterned tie by Christian Dior. 
Lengths measure 143 to 152cms. £50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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Three designer coats. To include a grey knee-length Max 
Mara cashmere wool mix coat with concealed button 
closure, a navy blue Jaeger coat with two front fl ap 
pockets and a Jesiré suede aviator jacket with faux fur 
trim. £50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)

Five items of designer clothing. To include a fl oral print 
Mui Mui dress, a fi tted Vivienne Westwood blouse, a red 
Ozzie Clark dress together with two further items. £60-90 
(plus 27.6% BP*)

Five items of designer clothing. To include a full length 
duck egg blue Chloe dress with spaghetti straps and thigh 
split, an Issey Miyake midi skirt with crinkled fabric and a 
pair of Dolce & Gabbana silk cropped trousers together 
with two other items. £80-120 (plus 27.6% BP*)

Five items of designer clothing. To include a pair of Ralph 
Lauren black wide-leg trousers with stain detail, an A-line 
multicoloured signature print Pucci mini skirt, a pair of 
off  white tailored Stella McCartney trousers with deep 
folded hems together with two further items. £80-120 (plus 
27.6% BP*)

Three pairs of designer shoes. To include a pair of brown 
Prada calfskin platform sandals, a pair of black patent 
leather fl at shoes by Carvela and a pair of Kurt Geiger 
wedges. Size 40. With maker’s dust bags and boxes. 
£60-90 (plus 27.6% BP*)

Eight pairs of women’s designer shoes. To include three 
pairs of Manolo Blahniks, a pair of blue python skin shoes 
by Alain Tondowski, a pair of heeled sandals with chain 
straps by Giuseppe Zanotti, together with three further 
pairs. Sizes 36 to 38. £40-60 (plus 27.6% BP*)

Eight pairs of women’s designer shoes. To include a 
pair of black heeled strappy sandals by Gucci, a pair of 
metallic silver high-heeled wedges by Prada, two pairs 
of shoes by Donna Karen New York, together with four 
further pairs. Sizes 36.5 to 38. £40-60 (plus 27.6% BP*)

Two pairs of sunglasses. To include a pair of Alain Mikli 
sunglasses, featuring mirrored lenses and white acetate 
frames, together with a pair of Web sunglasses. Both with 
maker’s cases. £70-100 (plus 27.6% BP*)

A selection of designer boxes. To include fi ve Monolo 
Blahnik shoe boxes, a Hermès tie box and three Fortnum 
& Mason hat boxes. £50-80 (plus 27.6% BP*)
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Auction Calendar 2017

Check the website for the latest  Antiques, Silver & Collectables auction dates. Dates are subject to change. *Timings are approximate.
The Pawnbroker Watches & Jewellery sale begins immediately after the Jewellery auction has concluded

November  Antique & Modern Jewellery Thursday 9th at 11am

 Jewellery & Pawnbroker Jewellery Thursday 16th at 10am

 The Designer Collection  Monday 20th at 11am

 Antiques & Collectables  Tuesday 21st at 10am

 The Watch Sale  Tuesday 28th at 11am

 Jewellery & Pawnbroker Jewellery  Thursday 30th at 10am

December  Vintage Jewellery & Accessories  Monday 4th at 10am

 Antique & Modern Jewellery  Thursday 7th at 11am

 Watches & Watch Parts  Monday 11th at 10am

 Jewellery & Pawnbroker Jewellery  Thursday 14th at 10am

view our catalogues online at www.fellows.co.uk
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Valuations in person at Fellows
With years of experience and specialist knowledge of antiques, jewellery, watches, 
handbags, silver, coins and medals, our specialists are able to provide free auction 
valuations.

Our Birmingham Office offers a free walk-in valuation day for all of our auctions every 
Wednesday between 10am – 4pm.

Our London Office warmly welcomes free valuations of jewellery, watches, handbags 
or antiques throughout the week by appointment.  To arrange a valuation with our 
London office simply email london@fellows.co.uk or call 0207 127 4198.
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Fellows Auctioneers Ltd 
Terms and Conditions 

Fellows Auctioneers Ltd carries on business, including the conduct of Auctions, on the 
following general conditions. This includes business with Bidders, Buyers, Vendors, 
consignors, users of this website, and with all those present on the Premises prior to 
or in connection with an Auction (all as hereinafter defined). 

1. INTRODUCTION 
1.1 The following defined terms are used in these Conditions : 
“Auction” means any Auction conducted by Fellows, either at their premises or 
elsewhere (including any internet-based auctions); 
“Auctioneer” means Fellows or its authorised Auctioneer, as appropriate; 
“Bidder” means a bidder at an Auction, including bidders personally present at the 
venue and those bidding by telephone or over the internet or otherwise; 
“Buyer” means the bidder whose bid was the last bid when the Auctioneer brings 
down the hammer; 
“Conditions” means these terms and conditions; 
“Consigned Property” means the items consigned by the Vendor to Fellows for offer 
at an Auction; 
“Deliberate Forgery” means an imitation made with the intention of deceiving as to 
authorship, origin, date, age, period, culture or source but which is unequivocally 
described by Fellows in the catalogue as being the work of a particular creator and 
which at the date of the sale had a value materially less than it would have had if it had 
been in accordance with the description; 
“Fellows” means Fellows Auctioneers Ltd; 
“Hammer Price” means the level of bidding reached (at or above any reserve) when 
the Auctioneer brings down the hammer; 
“Includes” means “includes but not limited to”, and “including” means “including but 
not limited to” 
“Lot” means any Consigned Property accepted by Fellows for offer at Auction; 
“Stated Rate” means Fellows’ published rates of commission for the time being and 
value added tax thereon (also available on request); 
“Terms of Consignment” means any stipulated terms and rates of commission on 
which Fellows accepts instructions from Vendors [or their agents; 
“Total Amount Due” means the Hammer Price in respect of the Lot sold together with 
any premium, commission, value added tax chargeable and any additional charges 
payable by a defaulting Buyer under these Conditions;
“Vendor” means the vendor of an item (including Consigned Property) which is 
submitted to Fellows for offer for sale at an Auction; 
“Website” means this website; 
“You” means any user of the Website. 

2. WEBSITE 
2.1  You may access most areas of the Website without registering your details 

with us. Certain areas of the Website are only open to you if you register. By 
accessing any part of the Website, you shall be deemed to have accepted these 
Conditions notice in full. If you do not accept this legal notice in full, you must 
leave the Website immediately. 

2.2  Fellows may revise these Conditions at any time by updating this posting. You 
should check the Website from time to time to review the then current legal 
notice, because it is binding on you. Certain provisions of this legal notice 
may be superseded by expressly designated legal notices or terms located on 
particular pages at the Website. 

2.3  Unless otherwise stated, the copyright and other intellectual property rights in all 
material on the Website (including without limitation photographs and graphical 
this legal notice, your permission to use the Website automatically terminates 
and you must immediately destroy any downloaded or printed extracts from the 
Website. 

2.4  No part of the Website may be reproduced or stored in any other website or 
included in any public or private electronic retrieval system or service without 
Fellows’ prior written permission. 

2.5  Any rights not expressly granted in these Conditions are reserved. 

3.  VISITOR MATERIAL AND CONDUCT 
3.1  Other than personally identifiable information, which is covered under our 

Privacy Policy, any material you transmit or post to the Website shall be 
considered nonconfidential and non-proprietary. Fellows shall have no 
obligations with respect to such material. Fellows and its designees shall be free 
to copy, disclose, distribute, incorporate and otherwise use such material and 
all data, images, sounds, text and other things embodied therein for any and all 
commercial or non-commercial purposes. 

3.2  You are prohibited from posting or transmitting to or from the Website any 
material: that is threatening, defamatory, obscene, indecent, seditious, offensive, 
pornographic, abusive, liable to incite racial hatred, discriminatory, menacing, 
scandalous, inflammatory, blasphemous, in breach of confidence, in breach of 
privacy or which may cause annoyance or inconvenience; or for which you have 
not obtained all necessary licences and/or approvals; or which constitutes or 
encourages conduct that would be considered a criminal offence, give rise to 
civil liability, or otherwise be contrary to the law of or infringe the rights of any 
third party, in any country in the world; or which is technically harmful (including, 
without limitation, computer viruses, logic bombs, Trojan horses, worms, harmful 
components, corrupted data or other malicious software or harmful data). 

3.3  You may not misuse the Website (including, without limitation, by hacking). 
3.4  Each registration is for a single user only. Fellows does not permit you to share 

your user name and password with any other person nor with multiple users on 
a network. 

3.5  Responsibility for the security of any passwords issued rests with you. 

4.  THE VENDOR 
4.1  Fellows shall act as agent of the Vendor only. Any contract for the sale of a Lot 

will be formed between the Vendor and the Buyer. 
4.2  The Vendor warrants and represents to Fellows and the Buyer that the Vendor 

is the sole and true owner of the Consigned Property or is properly authorised 
by the sole and true owner to consign it for sale and is able to transfer good 
and marketable title to the property free from any third party claims. The 
Vendor warrants and representatives that the Vendor has revealed all pertinent 
information that the Vendor possesses about the items, including in relation 
to any repairs or alterations that may have been carried out. The Vendor shall 
indemnify Fellows and the Buyer against any loss and expense caused by any 
breach of this clause 4.2. 

4.3  The Vendor shall be entitled to place prior to the Auction a reserve on any Lot, 
being the minimum Hammer Price at which Lot may be sold. Reserves must be 
reasonable and Fellows may decline to offer goods which in Fellows’ opinion 
would be subject to an unreasonably high reserve (in which case goods carry 
the storage and insurance charges stipulated in the terms of consignment). 
Reserves will not be accepted on items with a bottom estimate less than £100. 
The Auctioneer also reserves the right not to accept items which they deem to 
be unsuitable for Auction. Any estimate given shall be an opinion and is not an 
undertaking of any kind. 

4.4  A reserve once set cannot be changed except with the written prior consent of 
Fellows.

4.5 Where a reserve has been placed only Fellows may bid on behalf of the Vendor. 
4.6  The Vendor authorises Fellows to deduct commission from any sold items at 

a rate of 15% (plus VAT) on any item with a hammer price of £3,000 (or under) 
or 12.5% (plus VAT) on items over £3,000. Loss or liability for damage will 
be charged at a rate of 1.5% (plus VAT) calculated on the hammer price. A 
Marketing fee of £10 (plus VAT) will be charged for each Lot, if unsold we will 
charge a nominal handling fee of £5 (plus VAT). All items below £35 are subject 
to a minimum fee of £5 (plus VAT) per Lot. 

4.7  Fellows will pay the Hammer Price achieved for the Lot (less its commission and 
applicable fees in accordance with clauses 4.6, 9.2 and 9.3),to the Vendor on 
receipt of payment of the Total Amount Due in full by the Buyer. 



4.8  The Vendor authorises Fellows in their discretion to negotiate a sale by private 
treaty in the case of a Lot unsold at Auction, in which case the same charges will 
be payable as if the Lot had been sold at Auction. 

4.9  Fellows do not themselves undertake the collection of any items but may, as the 
Vendor’s agent, instruct a contractor on behalf of the Vendor. Fellows accepts 
no liability for the actions of such contractor who contracts with the Vendor 
direct. 

4.10 Fellows disclaims all liability for items delivered to their saleroom without 
sufficient sale instructions, and reserves the right to make a minimum 
warehousing charge of [£1.00] per item per day. Unsold items are subject to the 
same charges if the Vendor does not remove them within a reasonable time of 
notification. If not removed within three weeks Fellows reserves the right to sell 
the items and defray charges from any net proceeds of sale or at the Vendor›s 
expense to consign them to the local authority for disposal. Fellows disclaims 
any liability for default by the Buyer or for paying out the Vendor before receiving 
payment by the Buyer. 

4.11 Subject to clause 4.9, Fellows holds all items on their premises and in their 
custody covered against the risks of fire, burglary and water damage on the 
scale of charges notified in the terms of consignment and payable by the Vendor 
up to the date of any sale and (in Fellows› discretion) the Buyer thereafter until 
collection. 

4.12  The right of Fellows to bid on behalf of the Vendor is expressly reserved. The 
Vendor acknowledges that Lots are sold subject to the stipulations of these 
Conditions in their entirety and on the Terms of Consignment as notified to 
consignors at the time of the entry of the Lot. 

4.13 The Auctioneer reserves the right to dispose of any item that in their opinion is 
unsaleable. Items, including electrical goods and soft furnishings, which do not 
comply with current legislation will not be offered at Auction. 

4.14 Any items unsold after an Auction will be reoffered in a subsequent Auction at 
a reduced reserve to be agreed within seven days. The Auctioneer may request 
the removal of an item if a reduced price cannot be agreed; items not removed 
within 14 days will be subject to a storage charge. 

4.15 A charge of 10% (plus VAT) based on the middle estimate – plus any other 
charges incurred – may be levied for any Lot withdrawn by the Vendor from offer 
at an Auction. If the item has to be returned by post (or any other method) the 
Vendor will be responsible for this charge. These charges are to be paid before 
the item is returned. 

4.16 By submitting the item to Fellows for offer at Auction, the Vendor agrees to the 
Terms of Consignment and authorises Fellows to deduct the specified charges. 

5. PUBLICITY 
5.1 Any catalogue and buyer guides are provided for information only and do not 

form part of these Conditions. The catalogue and the buyer guides may contain 
additional terms and conditions. 

5.2  Fellows reserve the right to use any photographs, background information, and 
research for publicity purposes both before and after the sale. 

6. THE AUCTION 
6.1  Any Auction shall be conducted at the absolute discretion of the Auctioneer. 
6.2 The Auctioneer shall conduct the Auction with reasonable skill and care. For 

example, what constitutes a bid shall be at the absolute discretion of the 
Auctioneer, acting with reasonable skill and care. 

6.3  The Auctioneer shall have the right to refuse any bid which does not exceed the 
previous bid by at least 10% or by such greater proportion as the Auctioneer 
shall in his or her absolute discretion direct. 

6.4  Where two or more bids at the same level are simultaneously received by the 
Auctioneer, the Auctioneer at his absolute discretion shall determine which bid 
to prefer. Subject to the foregoing, where two or more bids at the same level 
are simultaneously received by the Auctioneer, any bid by a Bidder personally 
present at an Auction shall take preference over any bid submitted by telephone 
or over the internet. Any bid made or attempted by telephone or over the internet 
shall be deemed to have been made only if received by the Auctioneer. 

6.5  Fellows shall have the right, at its absolute discretion, to refuse admission to its 
premises or attendance at (or participation in) any Auction by any person. 

7.  BIDDERS 
7.1  Bidders may be required to register their particulars. Bidders attending in person 

may be required to satisfy Fellows’ security arrangements before entering any 
part of the premises to view or bid. 

7.2  You accept full liability for all bids submitted via your My Fellows account. Once 
a bid has been made by a Bidder on our website, the bid can be lowered or 
increased up until 9am on the day of the auction. You must sign into your My 
Fellows account to do this and you will receive an email confirmation for any 
changes made. 

 Should a bid be placed in error on the website you must contact Fellows 
immediately. Failure to contact Fellows before the auction takes place will result 
in liability for the full payment of the item. 

7.3 Subject to clause 6.3, the highest Bidder at the Hammer Price shall be the 
Buyer. Any dispute about a bid shall be settled at the Auctioneer’s absolute 
discretion. 

7.4  Bidders are deemed to act as principals unless there is a written prior 
acknowledgement by Fellows that a Bidder is acting as an agent for a named 
principal. 

7.5  Bidders are strongly encouraged to attend the Auction in person. Bidders shall 
be responsible for any decision to bid for a particular Lot and shall be deemed 
to have carefully inspected and satisfied themselves as to its condition. Neither 
Fellows nor its employees or agents shall be responsible for any neglect or 
default in doing or failing to do so. 

7.6  Bidders are given ample opportunities to view and inspect before any sale and 
prospective Buyers must satisfy themselves as to all such matters. Neither 
Fellows or its employees or agents nor the Vendor accept liability for the 
correctness of such opinions and all conditions and warranties, express, implied 
or statutory are hereby excluded. 

8.  THE BUYER 
8.1 Immediately a Lot is sold, the Buyer shall: 
(a)  give to Fellows their name and address and, if requested proof of identity, and 
(b) pay to Fellows the Total Amount Due. 
8.2  [Fellows may, at its absolute discretion, agree credit terms with the Buyer before 

an Auction under which the Buyer may be entitled to take possession of Lots up 
to an agreed value in advance of payment by a stipulated future date of the Total 
Amount Due.] 

8.3 Cheques shall not be acceptable by Fellows (unless Fellows in its absolute 
discretion permits payment by such method) nor are third party references 
or credit facilities with other Auction houses. If a cheque is tendered Fellows 
reserves the right to instruct its bank to check the Buyer’s status and account 
balance before exercising any discretion. Any credit arrangement must be 
settled at least 4 days before the relevant sale. Any permitted payment by credit 
card shall carry an extra charge to the Buyer of such percentage of the Total 
Amount Due as is displayed on the premises. 

8.4 Any payments by a Buyer to Fellows may be applied by Fellows towards any 
sums owing from that Buyer to Fellows on any account whatever without regard 
to any directions of the Buyer or his agent, whether express or implied. 

9. THE PURCHASE PRICE
9.1 On the first £100,000 of the Hammer Price (of any individual Lot) the buyer will 

pay the Hammer Price and a premium of 23% (Plus VAT). The said premium not 
being negotiable and payable by ALL Buyers. The Vendor authorises Fellows to 
retain benefi cially the premium payable by Buyers. Value Added Tax is charged 
at the rate prevailing by law at the date of sale.

9.2 On the excess over £100,000 of the Hammer Price (of any individual Lot), 
the Buyer will pay the Hammer Price and a premium of 15% (plus VAT). The 
said premium not being negotiable and payable by ALL Buyers. The Vendor 
authorises Fellows to retain benefi cially the premium payable by Buyers. Value 
Added Tax is charged at the rate prevailing by law at the date of sale.

9.3 Value Added Tax on the Hammer Price is imposed on all items affixed with an 
asterisk thus - *.

9.4 Buyers will pay a commission charge of an additional 3% + VAT of the hammer 



price if lots are successfully purchased online via Live Auctioneers and 
 the-saleroom.com.
9.5 Non UK or EU VAT registered buyers can have most 
 classes of VAT refunded on their purchases - please 
 note that auctioneers are under no obligation to provide VAT refunds, although 

many will offer this service. HMRC are the ultimate refunding authority. VAT 
refunds are subject to provision of statutory export/import documentation. 
HMRC have decreed that VAT on buyer’s premium is always payable whether 
the buyer is domiciled in the UK, the EU or outside the EU or wherever the goods 
are to be sent.  So auctioneers cannot refund VAT on buyer’s premium if the 
goods are sold under normal VAT rules.

10.  TITLE AND COLLECTION OF PURCHASES 
10.1 The ownership of any Lot purchased shall not pass to the relevant Buyer until 

they have made payment in full to Fellows of the Total Amount Due. 
10.2  Buyers shall at their own risk and expense take away any Lot that they have 

purchased and paid for not later than 2 working days following the day of the 
Auction after which they shall be responsible for any removal, storage and 
insurance charges. 

11. DEFAULT BY BUYER OR VENDOR 
11.1  As Fellows act as agent for the Vendor, Fellows is not responsible for default by 

the Vendor or the Buyer. 
11.2 If any Lot is not paid for in full and taken away in accordance with these 

Conditions, or if there is any other breach of these Conditions, Fellows as agent 
for the Vendor shall at its absolute discretion and without prejudice to any other 
rights it may have, be entitled to exercise all or any of the following rights and 
remedies: 

(a)  to proceed against the Buyer for an action for debt or damages for breach of 
contract; 

(b)  to rescind the sale of that Lot and/or any other Lots sold by Fellows to the 
defaulting Buyer; 

(c)  to re-sell the Lot by Auction or private treaty. If a lower Hammer Price is achieved 
on the re-sale than that achieved on the original sale the defaulting Buyer shall 
be liable for the difference (after crediting any part payment and adding any 
re-sale costs). Fellows will account to the Vendor for any surplus achieved on 
a re-sale, however, it shall only be required to account to the Vendor for any 
resulting deficiency in the event that it receives payment of such sum in full from 
the defaulting Buyer. 

(d)  to remove, store and insure the Lot at the expense of the defaulting Buyer and, 
in the case of storage, either at Fellows’ premises or elsewhere; 

(e)  to charge interest at a rate not exceeding [1.5%] per month on the total amount 
due to the extent it remains unpaid for more than 2 working days after the sale; 

(f)  to retain that or any other Lot sold to the defaulting Buyer until that Buyer pays 
the total amount due; 

(g)  to reject or ignore bids from the defaulting Buyer at future Auctions or to impose 
conditions before any such bids shall be accepted; 

(h)  to apply any proceeds of sale of other Lots due or in future becoming due to the 
defaulting Buyer towards the settlement of the total amount due and to exercise 
a lien on any of the Buyer’s property in Fellows’ possession for any purpose. 

12.  DELIBERATE FORGERIES 
12.1  Subject to clause 12.2, any representation or statement by Fellows (including 

in any catalogue) as to authorship, genuineness, origin, date, age, provenance, 
condition or estimated selling price is a statement of opinion only. Prospective 
Buyers are given ample opportunities to view and inspect before any sale and 
prospective Buyers must satisfy themselves as to all such matters. Neither 
Fellows or its employees or agents nor the Vendor accept liability for the 
correctness of such opinions and all conditions and warranties, express, implied 
or statutory are hereby excluded. 

12.2 Any Lot which proves to be a Deliberate Forgery may be returned to Fellows by 
the Buyer within 21 days of the Auction provided it is in the same condition as 
when bought, and is accompanied by particulars identifying it from the relevant 

catalogue description and a written statement of defects. If Fellows is satisfied 
from the evidence presented that the Lot is a Deliberate Forgery Fellows shall 
refund the money paid by the Buyer for the Lot (but not the amount of any 
consequential loss, damages, expenses or interest) provided that (1) if the 
catalogue description reflected the accepted view of scholars and experts as 
at the date of sale or (2) the Buyer personally is not able to transfer a good and 
marketable title to Fellows. 

13. LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY 
13.1 All members of the public on the premises are there at their own risk and must 

note the lay-out of the accommodation and security arrangements. 
13.2 Any indemnity under these Conditions shall extend to all actions, costs, 

expenses, claims and demands whatsoever suffered or incurred by the person 
entitled to the benefit of it and Fellows declares itself to be a trustee of the 
benefit of every such indemnity so far as it is expressed to be for the benefit of 
its employees and agents. 

13.3 While Fellows endeavours to ensure that the information on the Website is 
correct, Fellows does not warrant the accuracy and completeness of the material 
on the Website. Fellows may make changes to the material on the Website, 
or to the products and prices described in it, at any time without notice. The 
material on the Website may be out of date, and Fellows makes no commitment 
to update such material. 

13.4 The material on the Website is provided “as is”, without any conditions, 
warranties or other terms of any kind. Accordingly, to the maximum extent 
permitted by law, Fellows provides you with the Website on the basis that 
Fellows excludes all representations, warranties, conditions and other terms 
which, but for this legal notice, might have effect in relation to the Website. 

14.  GENERAL 
14.1 Any notice to any Buyer, Vendor, Bidder or viewer may be given by first class 

mail or email in which case it shall be deemed to have been received by the 
addressee 48 hours after posting or sending. All notices to Fellows must be sent 
in writing and email is not acceptable. 

14.2 Any indulgence extended to any person by Fellows notwithstanding the strict 
terms of these Conditions or the Terms of Consignment shall affect the position 
at the relevant time only and in respect of that particular concession only; in 
all other respects these Conditions shall be construed as having full force and 
effect. 

14.3  These Conditions and any disputes or claims arising out of or in connection 
with it or their subject matter or formation (including non-contractual disputes or 
claims) are governed by and construed in accordance with the law of England. 

14.4 The parties irrevocably agree that the courts of England have exclusive 
jurisdiction to settle any dispute or claim that arises out of or in connection 
with the Agreement or its subject matter or formation (including non-contractual 
disputes or claims). 

15.  SHIPPING 
15.1 We offer a tracked and insured shipping service for all items with the exception 

of those in our Antiques, Silver & Collectables sales. 
15.2 Items posted outside of the UK will incur a £30 charge 
15.3 Within the UK, hammer totals under £100 will incur a £10 charge
15.4 Hammer totals over £100 will incur a £20 charge
15.5 Larger items, as well as those exceeding a value of £20,000 or weighing in 

excess of 2kg may be subject to additional fees
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Catalogue Subscription Service

If you would like to receive catalogues on a regular basis, please mark the appropriate category
and return this form with a cheque made payable to Fellows for the full amount.

Subscriptions last for a 12 month period

Antique & Modern Jewellery
12 catalogues per year £100

£35
Watches & Watch Parts
4 catalogues per year

£55
Vintage Jewellery & Accessories
6 catalogues per year

£70The Watch Sale
8 catalogues per year

£50
Antiques, Silver and Collectables
5 catalogues per year

£35The Gemstone Sale
4 catalogues per year

£55The Designer Collection
6 catalogues per year

All of the above catalogues are available to view FREE of charge on our website www.fellows.co.uk
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Subscriptions last for a 12 month period

Antique & Modern Jewellery
12 catalogues per year £100

£35
Watches & Watch Parts
4 catalogues per year

£55
Vintage Jewellery & Accessories
6 catalogues per year

£70The Watch Sale
8 catalogues per year

£50
Antiques, Silver and Collectables
5 catalogues per year

£35The Gemstone Sale
4 catalogues per year

£55The Designer Collection
6 catalogues per year

All of the above catalogues are available to view FREE of charge on our website www.fellows.co.uk

Name (Block Capitals)

Address (Block Capitals)

Post Code       Telephone

Signature       Date

Email

95Please check your bids

Monday 25th January 2016 
Vintage Jewellery & Accessories

The bids will be executed as cheaply as is permitted by 
other bids in the room or reserves.

I have read and agree to comply with the Conditions of 
Sale as printed in the catalogue.

Any account for items purchased on my behalf will be 
settled within 24 hours of the sale and the items collected 
within two days of sale.

Please complete in block capitals.

Please bid on my behalf for the lot(s) shown below. 

Lot Price Lot Price Lot Price Lot Price

Commission Bidding Slip

£50 - £100 £5 increments
£100 - £200 £10 increments
£200 - £1000 £20 increments
£1000 - £10,000 £100 increments
Over £10,000 £1000 increments

Buyer’s Premium Please note the bidding increments

Name

Address

    Postcode

Telephone

Email

Signed    Date 

Any bids shown not complying with these 
increments will be ROUNDED UP to the next 
increment.

The buyer’s premium is 20% (+ VAT) or 24% (VAT inclusive) on the first £50,000 of any individual 
lot. For any individual lot in excess of £50,000, the buyer’s premium is 10% (+ VAT) or 
12% (VAT inclusive). 

Lots prexed with * will carry VAT at 20% on the hammer price.

Monday 20th November 2017 at 11am
The Designer Collection

Buyer’s Premium Please note the bidding increments 
The buyer’s premium is 23% (+ VAT) or 27.6% (VAT inclusive) on the first 
£100,000 of any individual lot. For any individual lot in excess of £100,001, 
the buyer’s premium is 15% (+ VAT) or 18% (VAT inclusive).

Lots prefixed with * will carry VAT at 20% on the hammer price.

Please note the bidding increments  
£50 - £100  £5 increments  
£100 - £200  £10 increments  
£200 - £1000  £20 increments  
£1000 - £10,000  £100 increments
Over £10,000  £1000 increments

Any bids shown not complying with 
these increments will be ROUNDED UP 
to the next increment.
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